FOREIGN EXCHANGE AUCTION SALES RESULT

CENTRAL BANK OF NIGERIA

TRADE AND EXCHANGE DEPARTMENT
FOREIGN EXCHANGE AUCTION NO 32/2005
OF 04TH MAY, 2005

APPLICANT NAME |FORM BID CUMM. BANK
S/N|A. QUALIFIED BIDS [M/A NO [R/C NO |APPLICANT ADDRESS |RATE [AMOUNT AMOUNT PURPOSE NAME
1|DAMA PHARMACEUTICAL TRUST LIMITMF0711509 297355(83/85 1JU ROAD, IFAKO, AGEGE , LAGOS 133.2000 12,850.00 12,850.00 |SEALING RUBBERS - INDUSTRIAL PACKAGING MACHINES AND SPARE PAR|FBN
2|ALPHA AUTO REFINISHES LTD MFO0620251 417754|4, OSOLO WAY, ISOLO, LAGOS. 133.0000 118,761.56 131,611.56 |IMPORTATION OF AUTO REFINISHES ACCESS
3|METALUM NIGERIA LTD MF0685565 17800BLK D, WEMPCO ROAD, OGBA INDUSTRIAL L4 133.0000 83,093.64 214,705.20 [IMPORTATION OF BASE METAL, FITTINGS AND MOUNTING SUITABLE FOR BUACCESS
4|COMPUTER WAREHOUSE LTD MF0716792 175641|5TH FLOOR OCTAGON PLAZA MARINHO DRIVI 133.0000 77,878.50 292,583.70 | COMPUTER EQUIPMENT BROAD
5|AFRICAN AGRO PRODUCTS LTD BA050/2003910: RC391026(37 NIGER STREET, UNION BANK BUILDING, KA 133.0000 38,000.00 330,583.70 [AGRICULTURAL CHEMICALS - FUNGICIDES ECO
6|OMOLAOYE OLATUNDE JOHN AA1114832 A2957283|49/51 EMILY AKINOLA STREET, AKOKA, YABA 133.0000 7,023.36 337,607.06 [TUITION FEES ECO
7|OMOLAOYE OLATUNDE JOHN AA1114668 A2957283|49/51 EMILY AKINOLA STREET, AKOKA, YABA 133.0000 384.00 337,991.06 [ACCOMMODATION DEPOSIT ECO
8|FIDSON HEALTHCARE LIMITED MF 0800091 RC 267435|215-219 IKORODU ROAD, OBANIKORO LAGOS| 133.0000 12,000.00 349,991.06 [VARIOUS PHARMACEUTICAL PACKAGING MATERIAL EIB
9|FIDSON HEALTHCARE LIMITED MF 0461718 RC 267435|215-219 IKORODU ROAD, OBANIKORO LAGOS| 133.0000 17,649.00 367,640.06 [VARIOUS PHARMACEUTICAL PRODUCTS EIB
10[SANNI OMOTOSHO & CO. LTD. MF 0096208 RC 352996|59 IDUMAGBO AVENUE, LAGOS 133.0000 12,793.75 380,433.81 [KEROSENE STOVE EIB
11|NIGERIA ENGINEERING WORKS LTD. |MF0910626 3841|PLOT 49, TRANS-AMADI,PORT HARCOURT 133.0000 116,491.79 496,925.60 |ELECTRIC RESISTORS , ELECTRONIC BEAM SAW WITH GRIPPERS - ELECTR|FBN
12|African Agro commodities Itd mf/0614120 RC429550 Union Bank Building, Niger Steet Kano. 133.0000 48,300.00 545,225.60 [Agricultural herbicides glyphosphate 41% as full payment for the invoice rsh23(FCMB
13|R.D BOTHA AA 1344601 424014513|C/O SABRUD CONSORTIUM NO 71 WOK ROA[ 133.0000 5,000.00 550,225.60 [HOME REMITTANCE FIRST ATLAN.
14|GOKAS NIG LTD MF 0184753 RC 29769|16A, KUDIRAT ABIOLA ROAD, OREGUN, LAGQ| 133.0000 117,267.69 667,493.29 [IMPORTATION OF PERKINS FILTER PARTS FOR INDUSTRIAL AND AGRICULTU{FSB
15[TRIPPLE P NIG LTD MF 0303615 RC 41552|PLOT 71, SHARADA INDUSTRIAL ESTATE, KA 133.0000 20,000.00 687,493.29 [IMPORTATION OF 10MT POLYSTERENE FSB
16|DENIL INDUSTRIES LIMITED MF0727333 RC 251070[47/57 MARTINS STREET LAGOS 133.0000 64,500.00 751,993.29 [RAW MAT. FOR MANUFACT. EXERCISE BOOK HABIB
17|CHIBUEZE COMMUNITY BANK LIMITED |MF0831761 267,060[82 EHI ROAD, ABA, ABIA STATE 133.0000| 184,920.0Q 936,913.29 [ICELANDIC FISH HEADS HALLMARK
18|EZERA INTERNATIONAL COMPANY MF0693633 9,600{105 AZIKIWE ROAD, ABA, ABIA STATE 133.0000| 56,270.09 993,183.29 [ASSORTED ICELANDIC DRIED FISH CUTS BONE AND FISH HEADS HALLMARK
19|FISH WAY LIMITED MF0831520 349,788/116 CAMEROUN ROAD, ABA , ABIA STATE 133.0000| 245,000.09 1,238,183.29 [BALES OF ASTRA SEY STOCKFISH HALLMARK
20|NEIMETH INTERNATIONAL PHARM PLC|MF0693112 1,557|1, HENRY CARR STREET IKEJA LAGOS 133.0000| 58,490.00 1,296,673.29 [INDUSTRIAL RAW MATERIAL FOR THE MANUFACTURE OF HALLMARK
21|Evans Medical Plc AA1022047 RC1161|Km 32 Lagos-Badagry Exp. Way, Agbara, Lagog 133.0000 14,190.00 1,310,863.29 [Management Fees Int. Trust
22|QUALI FOODS NIG LTD MF0929016 21604|PLOT 5 IKOSI ROAD OREGUN IKEJA LAGOS 133.0000 59,721.30 1,370,584.59 [INDUSTRIAL RAW MATERIAL FOR SOFT DRINK (3,600KG CITRIC ACID, 4,000K|INTERCON
23|BENTOS PHARMACEUTICAL PRODUCT|MF0734504 105256/KM 8 OLD LAGOS ROAD IBADAN OYO STATE 133.0000 26,545.00 1,397,129.59 | PHARMAEUTICAL MATERIALS AND WORKSHOP MACHINERY(2 UNITS OF CHINTERCON.
24|HANA CONSOLIDATION SERVICES (NIGMF0762317 459026|PLOT 23, ACME HOUSE OGBA INDUSTRIAL ES| 133.0000 25,160.00 1,422,289.59 [13 SETS OF PLASTIC INDUSTRIAL MACHINE INTERCON.
25|MEGER NIGERIA LIMITED MF0660705 381521|51B AKANBI ONITIRI CLOSE OFF ERIC MOORH 133.0000 10,760.75 1,433,050.34 |[SANITARY WEAR (74 UNITS OF W/C , 64 UNITS OF BASIN WITH PEDESTAL SI|{INTERCON.
26|ONOM ENTERPRISES MF0810912 92413|11 SEBAJO STREET MUSHIN LAGOS 133.0000 20,740.00 1,453,790.34 [17MT OF WHITE PRINTING PAPER BOARDS IN SHEETS INTERCON.
27|INDEV LIMITED MF 0416698 RC 72291|24 ISAAC JOHN STREET IKEJA GRA LAGOS 133.0000 25,050.00 1,478,840.34 |SET OF ALUMUNIUM ROOF ROLL FORMING MACHINE (NEW) RELIANCE
28|RELIANCE BANK LIMITED AA 1256220 RC 392783|142 AHMADU BELLO WAY V/ISLAND, LAGOS 133.0000 17,816.86 1,496,657.20 [SWIFT PAYMENT RELIANCE
29|CONSUMER ELECTRONIC LIMITED MF 0792454 RC 458,790({17/19 OSHOPEY LAZA, ALLEN AVENUE IKEJA 133.0000 15,000.00 1,511,657.20 [PAYMENT FOR USED COMPUTER SYSTEM DESKTOP. STD. CHART.
30|STELLAR COMPANY LIMITED MF0675204 134452|11A ADEBOYE SHOLANKE STREET,OFF ALLEI 133.0000 4,580.00 1,516,237.20 |[KLCOL 6850P - CHEMICAL RAW MATERIAL FOR INDUSTRIAL USE UBA
31|FAN MILK PLC MF0107812 2761|ELEIYELE INDUSTRIAL LAYOUT,ELEIYELE IBA 132.9600 163,894.36 1,680,131.56 [FANCHOCO FOIL PACKAGING MATERIAL FOR THE MILK DAIRY INDUSTRY  [FBN
32|SILVERMOON NIGERIA LTD MF 0732956 RC 46807|12 AFRIBANK STREET, VICTORIA ISLAND, LAQ 132.9500 120,407.60 1,800,539.16 |[BALES OF ICELANDIC DRIED STOCKFISH HEADS CAPITAL
33|AFTRADE NIGERIA LTD MF 0676334 RC 46945[10/12 INDUSTRIAL ESTATE STREET, ILUPEJU, 132.9300 70,665.00 1,871,204.16 |[LLDPE FILM - ARTIFICIAL RESINS CAPITAL
34|HONDA MANUFACTURING NIGERIA LIMMF0711763 79448| KM 6 OTA IDIROKO EXPRESSWAY OTTA OGU| 132.9300 151,188.29 2,022,392.45 |192 UNITS OF GENERATING SETS INTERCON.
35|NANFANG MOTOR NIGERIA LIMITED  |[MF0735304 510226|KM 38, ABEOKUTA/ LAGOS EXPRESS WAY LA| 132.9300 306,650.00 2,329,042.45 | 1005 UNITS OF MOTORCYCLE IN CKD COMPONENTS INTERCON.
36|HARDEEP NIGERIA LIMITED MF 0927217 500045|64, LAGOS ROAD, IKORODU, LAGOS 132.9300 47,037.21 2,376,079.66 |200KVA UPS WITH BATTERIES AND ACCESSORIES MBC
37|PIROTECH NIGERIA LIMITED MF 0752333 126399|PLOT 2, LATEEF JAKANDE ROAD, IKEJA, LAG 132.9300 52,250.00 2,428,329.66 |POLYPROPYLENE COPLOYMER MBC
38|AKIN AKINRINDE MF0092384 A0131781|3RD AVENUE,C CLOSE,HSE 2,FESTAC TOWN,|| 132.9300 16,083.74 2,444,413.40 |USED ROBINSON PLANNER MOULDER PACKED IN A USED MAN TRUCK UBA
39|BHAGYADEEP NIGERIA LTD MF0431285 RC 437731|W.D. 17 IDDO RAILWAY COMPOUND IDDO LAQ 132.9200 8,115.00 2,452,528.40 |BUTTERFLY BRAND KEROSENE STOVE EIB
40|INNOSON NIG.LTD. MF0500663 96761|20 NEW MARKET ROAD,NNEWI 132.9200 184,200.00 2,636,728.40 INEW MOTORCYCLE CKD CONDITION MODEL QM 100-A FBN
41|TOMEZ NIGERIA LIMITED MF 0670283 RC 126286|PLOT 2C ALAKOSO AVENUE AMUWO ODOFIN 132.9200 61,790.00 2,698,518.40 |IMPORTATION OF BICYCLES IN CKD FORM FIRST ATLAN.
42|IGWE INDUSTRIES AND TRADING COMAMF0305232 57357|50, AYILARA STREET, SURULERE, LAGOS. 132.9200 85,001.00 2,783,519.40 |CKD BICYCLE COMPONENTS / PARTS UBA
43|SAM PHARMACEUTICAL LIMITED MF0267091 RC9354(47 - 57 MARTINS STREET, LAGOS 132.9100 3,050.00 2,786,569.40 |DIES & PUNCHES, TABLET COATING & MOULDS ETB
44|CADBURY NIG.PLC MF0641936 4151|LATEEF JAKANDE ROAD,AGIDINGBI,IKEJA , L 132.9100 3,913.72 2,790,483.12 |DISCHARGE BELT, SPINDLE, NEEDLE CAGE -SPARE PARTS FOR INDUSTRIALFBN
45|CADBURY NIG.PLC MF0824548 4151|LATEEF JAKANDE ROAD,AGIDINGBI,IKEJA , L 132.9100 14,820.19 2,805,303.31 |SPICY ORANGE -RAW MATERIAL FOR FOOD INDUSTRY FBN
46|/SMV TOOLS LTD MF 0600926 RC 603233103, DOCEMO STREET, IDUMOTA, LAGOS 132.9100 12,182.70 2,817,486.01 |IMPORTATION OF DOOR LOCKS FSB
47|SMV TOOLS LTD MF 0636983 RC 603233103, DOCEMO STREET, IDUMOTA, LAGOS 132.9100 15,940.00 2,833,426.01 |IMPORTATION OF HAMMERS, PRESSES FOR FRUIT JUICE, DUST MASKS FSB
48|MIDWAY VENTURES LTD MF0707482 78434(31/32, ASA AFARIOGUN STREET, AJAO ESTAT| 132.9100 119,877.64 2,953,303.65 |ARTIFICIAL RESIN GUARANTY
49|PENTAGON PLASTICS INDUSTRIES LTOMF0605519 RC 400509|35/37 GBOLADE ADEBANJO STREET ILUPEJU LAGOS 132.9100 90,585.00 3,043,888.65 |POLYETHYLENE PRIME VIRGIN MATERIAL HABIB
50|PENTAGON PLASTICS INDUSTRIES LT[MF0482489 RC 400509|35/37 GBOLADE ADEBANJO STREET ILUPEJU LAGOS 132.9100 15,712.00 3,059,600.65 |PLASTIC INJECTION MOULDS HABIB
51|MINL LIMITED MF0800005 RC 278741|21/23, ABIMBOLA STREET, ISOLO, LAGOS 132.9100 203,264.87 3,262,865.52 |ZINC METAL (RAW MATERIAL FOR STEEL INDUSTRY) INDO
52|MINL LIMITED MF0676858 RC 278741|21/23, ABIMBOLA STREET, ISOLO, LAGOS 132.9100 2,511.90 3,265,377.42 |ISOLATION TRANSFORMER INDO
53|S.I.L. CHEMICALS LTD MF0183843 RC 463012|3, BLIND CENTRE, CAPPA-OSHODI, LAGOS 132.9100 112,200.99 3,377,578.41 |SILICATE (INDUSTRIAL RAW MATERIAL) INDO
54|OBAJANA CEMENT PLC MF0593617 RC208767|1, ALFRED REWANE ROAD, FALOMO, IKOY!I - I 132.9100 208,803.20 3,586,381.61 IMACHINERY FOR CEMENT FACTORY OCEANIC
55|LAVIGAR PROCESSING AND PACKAGINMF0675229 46204175, OREGUN ROAD,IKEJA, LAGOS 132.9100 250,000.00 3,836,381.61 |FROZEN FISH UBA
56|POPTON ABRASIVES MANUFACTURINGMF0525712 63338|6/8 INDUSTRIAL STREET, ILUPEJU, LAGOS 132.9100 15,680.27 3,852,061.88 |SCREW CAPS UBA
57|NEO REFLEX NIG LTD MF0761043 RC 335134/46 AWOLOWO ROAD IKOYI LAGOS 132.9000 16,714.94 3,868,776.82 | NEW DURA ROOF ROOFING PANELS ACB
58|NU LYNE INT'L LTD MF0694678 RC 175014|SUIT B4 AND B5 FESTAC PLAZA 24TH ROAD 132.9000 37,435.00 3,906,211.82 |34000 IB PREMIUM AMERICA (PALMITIC &STEARIC ACIDS ,) ACB
59|ADKEIF LIMITED MF0423816 238844(22, VENN ROAD, NORTH ONITSHA, ANAMBRA 132.9000 42,773.00 3,948,984.82 |IMPORTATION OF HURRICANE LANTERN ACCESS
60|BIOCHEMICAL DERIVATIVES LTD MF0621881 317665|53, LAWSON STREET P.O BOX 2963, LAGOS 132.9000 127,232.88 4,076,217.70 [IMPORTATION OF 17,500KG OF VITAMINS A,B,C &D ACCESS
61|IT SOLUTIONS LTD AA0696106 325864(62 ALLEN AVENUE, IKEJA 132.9000 2,374.24 4,078,591.94 |IPAYMENT OF EXAMINATION FEES ACCESS
62|SAMUEL PERCY C. UDEZUE AA0979063 A0549319|7A ABAGBON CLOSE, VICTORIA ISLAND, LAG 132.9000 2,000.00 4,080,591.94 |PTA ACCESS
63|NAMPAK NIGERIA PLC MF0711060 2073|3-7 METAL BOX ROAD OGBA IKEJA LAGOS 132.9000 43,435.70 4,124,027.64 |48MM CONES, 50MM DOMES FOR METAL PACKAGING AFRI
64|NASCO FOODS NIGERIA LIMITED MF0468609 11558|41 YAKUBU GOWON WAY JOS PLATEAU 132.9000 15,325.00 4,139,352.64 |BISCUIT MOULDING ROLLS,COUNTING SCREWS ETC AFRI
65|NASCO FOODS NIGERIA LIMITED MF0468610 11558|41 YAKUBU GOWON WAY JOS PLATEAU 132.9000 29,500.00 4,168,852.64 |SANDWICHING MACHINE MODEL M12 WITH SPARES AFRI
66|OKPECHI GABRIEL O AA1318361 A750421|EPG-PN-PEART, SHELL PET. DEV. COY P/H 132.9000 14,184.00 4,183,036.64 |SCHOOL FEES AFRI
67|AFRIBANK INTERNATIONAL LTD. AA 1054620 145877|Plot PC28 Afribank Street, Victoria Island, Lago 132.9000 316.70 4,183,353.34 |2005 Annual subscription b/o Mr Francis A Odunlami in favour of Association o/AIMB
68|AFRIBANK INTERNATIONAL LTD. AA 1054689 145877|Plot PC28 Afribank Street, Victoria Island, Lago 132.9000 79.37 4,183,432.71 |Shortfall in DAS 29/2005 required to pay for service fees payable to S.W.I.F.T. s(AIMB
69|DARAJU INDUSTRIES LIMITED MF 0608476 140757|10 ljora Causeway, ljora, Lagos 132.9000 10,150.00 4,193,582.71 |Partial payment for 45,000 kgs of precipitated silica, 1,000 kgs of organic bindejAIMB
70|ELECTRICITY METER CO. NIG. PLC MF 0602132 21118|Plot 30-32 Light Industrial Area, Chikaji-Zaria, K| 132.9000 357,000.00 4,550,582.71 [3,240 pcs of Three Phase Electricity Meters AIMB
71|MR. JIBRIN ISAH AA 1054619 A2889692A|c/o AlL Securities Limited, 94 Broad Street, Lag 132.9000 76.30 4,550,659.01 |Shortfall in DAS 29/2005 required to pay the First partial payment of 2004/2005 JAIMB
72|WAS-LAME INTERNATIONAL AGENCIEMF 0608474 91399(13/15 Iwade Street, Lagos 132.9000 29,400.00 4,580,059.01 |Partial payment for 166,000 pcs of bicycle tyres and tubes, 54,000 sets and dozdAIMB
73|WAS-LAME INTERNATIONAL AGENCIEMF 0608477 91399(13/15 Iwade Street, Lagos 132.9000 74,300.00 4,654,359.01 |Partial payment for 166,000 bicycle tyres/tubes, 54,000 pcs of various utensils, JAIMB
74|WAS-LAME INTERNATIONAL AGENCIEYMF 0608487 91399(13/15 Iwade Street, Lagos 132.9000 40,296.00 4,694,655.01 |Partial payment for 44,100 pcs of various fan parts AIMB
75|INNOSON TECHNICAL & INDUSTRIAL C{MF0500669 452854|PLOT W/L INDUSTRIAL LAYOUT, EMENE, 132.9000 933,570.00 5,628,225.01 INEW MACHINERY & INDUSTRIAL MOULDS CONSISTING OF TWO SETS OF BOI
76|ADMIRAL OVERSEAS (NIG) LTD MF0795892 RC369010[24A, KUDIRAT ABIOLA WAY, OREGUN, LAGOSY 132.9000 471,000.00 6,099,225.01 |FROZEN MACKEREL FISH BOND




77|DAJULA INDUSTRIES LTD MF0716576 505260{ZONE 8 NO 5 MAIN MARKET NKWO NNEWI AN. 132.9000 150,000.00 6,249,225.01 | USED MOTORCYCLE BROAD
78| WONS ENGINEERING CO LTD MF0716577 193267|ZONE 3 NO 47 NWABBALA ESTATE NNEWI AN| 132.9000 851,060.00 7,100,285.01 | USED MOTORCYCLE BROAD
79|COSMOPLAST PRODUCTS LTD MF 0604598 RC 382313|174 HAPPY HOME AVENUE, KIRIKIRI INDUSTR 132.9000 41,400.00 7,141,685.01 |POLYETHYLENE CAPITAL
80|KANYINSOLA TRADING COMPANY LTD|MF 0497847 RC 90069(6, PALM AVENUE, MUSHIN, LAGOS 132.9000 31,215.00 7,172,900.01 |FLOAT GLASS CAPITAL
81|RAHOLAT ENTERPRISE NIGERIA LTD |MF 0182185 RC 364919120 PALM AVENUE STREET, OLORUNSOGO M 132.9000 176,260.78 7,349,160.79 |REDWOOD, BLACK OFRAM, ASANFENA GHANA PLYWOOD CAPITAL
82|BHARAT VENTURES LIMITED MF0731042 RC491399|12, WAZIRI IBRAHIM CRESCENT, VICTORIA ISL| 132.9000 412,500.00 7,761,660.79 | FROZEN FISH CHARTERED
83|DEACON C O ATERE AA1167858 A0615711]|40, OPEBI ROAD, IKEJA, LAGOS 132.9000 2,000.00 7,763,660.79 | PTA CHARTERED
84|BOLKAZ ENT. LTD. MF 0903325 RC 85514(25 IFELODUN STREET DOPEMU LAGOS 132.9000 10,183.06 7,773,843.85 |IBRONZE FLOAT GLASS COOoP
85/COOPERATIVE BANK PLC AA 1252151 RC 2566|OBA ADEBIMPE ROAD IBADAN 132.9000 791.12 7,774,634.97 |SWIFT SERVICE CHARGES COOoP
86/DURANTE INDUSTRIES LTD MF 0803270 RC 29914|MOTEC BUILDING M.K.O.ABIOLA WAY IBADA! 132.9000 51,240.00 7,825,874.97 |CATGO FISH CONCENTRATE COOP
87|OTUDEKO OLUSANU AA 1252007 A 1601862|NO. 15 ORITA MEFA BAPTIST SCH RD OLUYOL 132.9000 3,800.00 7,829,674.97 |SCHOOL FEES COOoP
88|GLOBAL SOAP & DETERGENT IND. LTDMF0923879 RC65959|/4 COMMERCIAL ROAD, APAPA, LAGOS 132.9000 254,073.60 8,083,748.57 |SULPHONIC ACID ECO
89|JETLINK LIMITED MF0602496 RC245590[12A ADEOLA HOPEWELL STREET, V/I, LAGOS 132.9000 126,842.50 8,210,591.07 |APC BACK UPS, EPSON PRINTER LITEON DRIVE, DVD-CDRW, DVD-RW, ALPS|ECO
90|PAVAN INTERNATIONAL LIMITED BA050/2004210: RC101801|44 ENU-OWA STREET, IDUMOTA, LAGOS 132.9000 16,518.83 8,227,109.90 |RADIO CASSETTE RECORDER ECO
91|REGAL LINK LIMITED BA050/2005200! RC241188|61 PRINCESS STREET, LAGOS 132.9000 16,190.00 8,243,299.90 |SWITCH LAMPHOLDER ECO
92|SEWARD BIOMEDICAL LIMITED MF0829297 RC359722|5 DANCO ESTATE ONITSHA 132.9000 18,081.00 8,261,380.90 IMEDICAL EQUIPMENTS: INJECTION MACHINE, CRUSHING MACHINE, MICROS|ECO
93|WHITEHALL MULTINATIONAL LIMITED |BA050/2005/21( RC381376|71A MARINE ROAD, APAPA, LAGOS 132.9000 21,288.50 8,282,669.40 |SWITCHOVER GEAR ECO
94|ARIKAWE AYORINDE O AA0816463 A0568814|NO 37 NKPORLU ROAD RUMIGBO, PORT HAR! 132.9000 1,800.00 8,284,469.40 MEMBERSHIP SUBSCRIPTION EIB
95|FUSE-LYON VENTURES NIG. LTD MF 0617869 RC 126229|67, LADIPO STREET, MUSHIN 132.9000 221.06 8,284,690.46 |WHITE GARDEN UMBRELLA EIB
96/LUKAM NIGERIA LTD. MF 0830567 RC 25849(20, ALHAJI OLAIYA STREET, ALAUSA 132.9000 16,500.00 8,301,190.46 |CONSTRUCTION EQUIPMENT -1 USED JCB WHEELED PALE LOADER EIB
97|JOELINK ELECTRICAL INDUSTRIES LIMMF0659641 340332|38, OKIJA STREET, MILE 1, DIOBU, PORT HAR 132.9000 38,643.65 8,339,834.11 |PVC/SWA/PVC CABLES, ACSR AND AAC. EQUITY
98|MULTICHEM INDUSTRIES LIMITED MF0770516 130408|PLOT D2, ISRAEL ADEBAJO CLOSE, OFF LADI| 132.9000 86,790.07 8,426,624.18 |INDUSTRIAL RAW MATERIAL- 45,203.16 KGS OF BOPP FILM-PC (HEAT SEALA[EQUITY
99|MULTICHEM INDUSTRIES LIMITED MF0659309 130408|PLOT D2, ISRAEL ADEBAJO CLOSE, OFF LADI| 132.9000 18,720.00 8,445,344.18 |57.60 MT OF HYDROGEN PEROXIDE 50%. EQUITY
100|NECHTRACO NIGERIA LIMITED MF0659667 82236(10, IDUMAGBO AVENUE, IDUMOTA, LAGOS. 132.9000 60,544.00 8,505,888.18 |VARIOUS WALL CLOCKS. EQUITY
101|SOUND MASTER NIGERIA LIMITED MF0529078 RC114987|35, AGORO STREET, IDUMOTA LAGOS. 132.9000 15,804.00 8,521,692.18 |PAS - MEGAPHONE, DIAPHRAGM ETB
102|CFAO NIGERIA PLC (MOTORS) MF 0789999 6508[4A IJORA CAUSEWAY IJORA LAGOS 132.9000 136,206.37 8,657,898.55 |L200 MITSUBISHI PICK-UP VEHICLE FBN
103|CHAMOLIN RESOURCES VENTURES LT|MF0272518 606903|8, MEDICAL ROAD, UBOMA CHAMBERS , IKEJ. 132.9000 36,679.00 8,694,577.55 IMACADAMS PASTRY SHEETER SM520S TABLE MODEL - BAKERY EQUIPMEN|FBN
104|EMZOR PHARMACEUTICALS IND. LTD |MF0789440 61894|PLOT 3C BLOCK A, ASWANI MARKET ROAD I 132.9000 464,100.00 9,158,677.55 |PARACETAMOL POWDER FBN
105|NIGERIAN BOTTLING COMPANY PLC  |MF0795068 920|NBC HOUSE EBUTE METTA LAGOS 132.9000 478,549.67 9,637,227.22 |TETRA BRIK ASEPTIC PACKAGING MATERIAL FBN
106|NORMAN INDUSTRIES LIMITED MF0638763 9679|PLOT 8, BLOCK H ISOLO IND. ESTATE LAGOS 132.9000 40,312.80 9,677,540.02 |CKD COMPONENTS FOR THE MANUFACTURING OF AIR CONDITIONER FBN
107|PEUGEOT AUTOMOBILE NIGERIA LTD |MF0695331 10961|PLOT 1144 MALLAM KULBI ROAD, KAKURI INQ 132.9000 457,800.00 10,135,340.02 |SPARE PARTS AND COMPONENTS FOR PEUGEOT VEHICLES FBN
108|BELLVIEW AIRLINES LTD AA1365488 RC 172806|66B, OPEBI ROAD, LAGOS 132.9000 100,000.00 10,235,340.02 |AIRCRAFT LEASE RENTAL PAYMENT FCMB
109|CARING CHEMISTRY LIMITED mf 0614676 RC 310,144 4 MOBOLAJI BANK ANTHONY WAY MARYLA| 132.9000 50,581.86 10,285,921.88 [SCREW TOPS, JARS, LIDS AND CAPS FCMB
110|MASTERSTROKE PACKAGES LIMITED |MF0614684 RC 139141 PLOT 3A, ABEBE VILLAGE ROAD IGANMU LA 132.9000 26,586.78 10,312,508.66 |[BOPP FLAT FILMS FCMB
111|WATSON AND SONS MF 0720873 RC 6601(35, PARK LANE, LAGOS 132.9000 5,450.00 10,317,958.66 |[DIAGNOSTIC ULTRASOUND SCANNER FCMB
112|WEST AFRICA MILK CO. NIG PLC MF 0614246 RC 11330[PLOT 7B, ACME ROAD, LAGOS 132.9000 16,483.00 10,334,441.66 [8250KG GOLD GLUE TYPE VA 552/3 FCMB
113|A-JMCEE NIG LTD MF 0181640 RC 189261|51/53 BALOGUN STREET, BALOGUN, LAGOS 132.9000 13,970.00 10,348,411.66 [IMPORTATION OF 70,830KG POLYURETHANE FSB
114|BRAI KENNETH U. SAMSON AA 1271921 A 0998349|1, SHEHU LAMINU AVENUE, UNGWAR RIMI G.H 132.9000 23,040.00 10,371,451.66 |PAYMENT OF SCHOOL FEES FSB
115|JUBAILI AGROTEC LTD MF 0024039 RC 437452|KM 10, GUNDUAWA DISTRICT, HADEJIA ROAD| 132.9000 115,000.00 10,486,451.66 [IMPORTATION OF AGRICULTURAL CHEMICALS FSB
116|MODERN BUSINESS MACHINES LTD MF 0234339 RC 94765|21A, KARIMU KOTUN STREET, V/I, LAGOS 132.9000 6,000.00 10,492,451.66 [IMPORTATION OF NEW COMPUTERS FSB
117|NIG. NATIONAL PETROLEUM CORPORAMF 0629020 NNPC TOWERS, HERBERT MACAULAY WAY, @ 132.9000 1,024,550.00 11,517,001.66 [IMPORTATION OF 12.7MM HIGH MACHINE GUNS (KORD) WITH SPARES FSB
118|UNIVERSAL FURNITURE LTD MF 0184763 RC 95909|KM 16, IKORODU ROAD, OJOTA, LAGOS 132.9000 49,645.00 11,566,646.66 |IMPORTATION OF USED MACHINERY - PNEUMATIC PRESS, AIR COMPRESSO|FSB
119|BALMORAL INDUSTRIES MF0688474 238124|AlICO PLAZA, 2ND FLOOR, PLOT PC 12, AFRIB| 132.9000 19,683.78 11,586,330.44 |GLYCEROL MONOSTEARATE GUARANTY
120|INDUSTRIAL METAL PROCESSING CO. | MF0779487 82839|PLOT 6, COCOA INDUSTRIES ROAD, OGBA INI[] 132.9000 124,779.60 11,711,110.04 |[HOT ROLLED STEEL PLATES GUARANTY
121|JOHN HOLT PLC MF0779177 2662|PLOT 3/4, ADEWUNMI INDUSTRIAL ESTATE, O 132.9000 118,637.70 11,829,747.74 |4 X FG WILSON GENERATING SETS GUARANTY
122|LUCKY FIBRES NIGERIA LIMITED MF0912964 87644|KLM 5, ITOKIN ROAD, ITAMOPE VILLAGE, IKOH 132.9000 34,355.50 11,864,103.24 |PIGMENTS FOR COLOURING MATTERS GUARANTY
123|MULTICHEM INDUSTRIES LIMITED MF0770515 130408|PLOT D2, ISRAEL ADEBAJO CLOSE, IKEJA, LA 132.9000 43,500.00 11,907,603.24 |[SODIUM SULPHATE ANHYDROUS GUARANTY
124|MULTICHEM INDUSTRIES LIMITED MF0770441 130408|PLOT D2, ISRAEL ADEBAJO CLOSE, IKEJA, LA 132.9000 156,000.16 12,063,603.40 [SODIUM HYDROSULPHATE GUARANTY
125|MULTICHEM INDUSTRIES LIMITED MFQ0770444 130408|PLOT D2, ISRAEL ADEBAJO CLOSE, IKEJA, LA 132.9000 176,987.42 12,240,590.82 [SNOW WHITE PETROLEUM JELLY GUARANTY
126|MULTICHEM INDUSTRIES LIMITED MF0949544 130408|PLOT D2, ISRAEL ADEBAJO CLOSE, IKEJA, LA 132.9000 39,390.00 12,279,980.82 [PIGMENT RED / PIGMENT YELLOW GUARANTY
127|MULTICHEM INDUSTRIES LIMITED MF0698172 130408|PLOT D2, ISRAEL ADEBAJO CLOSE, IKEJA, LA 132.9000 45,560.00 12,325,540.82 |DISPERSE GREEN / PARA NITRO ORTHO GUARANTY
128|NIGERIA ENGINEERING WORKS LIMITE| MF0824904 3841|PLOT 49, TRANS AMADI INDUSTRIAL LAYOUT | 132.9000 41,723.92 12,367,264.74 [PARTS AND COMPRESSORS FOR DEEP FREEZER (270 LITERS) GUARANTY
129|PATPLAST(NIGERIA) LTD MF0431702 157167|7/11 (16 OLD), INDUSTRIAL AVENUE, ILUPEJU 132.9000 3,690.58 12,370,955.32 |[POLY PROPYLENE GUARANTY
130[SIMS NIGERIA LTD MF0336339 88778(2, OGUI ROAD, ENUGU STATE 132.9000 130,737.00 12,501,692.32 |[KD PARTS FOR ASSEMBLING AIR CONDITIONERS GUARANTY
131|SLOK NIGERIA LTD MF0912542 94896(10, RANDLE ROAD, APAPA, LAGOS 132.9000 691,562.53 13,193,254.85 [995.054 METRIC TONS OF NEWSPRINT GUARANTY
132|SLOK NIGERIA LTD MF0337537 94896(10, RANDLE ROAD, APAPA, LAGOS 132.9000 18,946.52 13,212,201.37 [MATERIAL HANDLING EQUIPMENT AND TOOLS FOR CRANES GUARANTY
133|STARCOMMS LIMITED MF0690965 276160|PLOT 1261 BISHOP KALE CLOSE, SAKA TINUB 132.9000 391,998.80 13,604,200.17 |WIRELESS TRANSMISSION TELEPHONY COMMUNICATIONS EQUIPMENT GUARANTY
134|STARCOMMS LIMITED MF0690964 276160|PLOT 1261 BISHOP KALE CLOSE, SAKA TINUB 132.9000 391,998.80 13,996,198.97 |WIRELESS TRANSMISSION AND RECEPTION TELEPHONY COMMUNICATION FGUARANTY
135|STARCOMMS LIMITED MF0566729 276160|PLOT 1261 BISHOP KALE CLOSE, SAKA TINUB 132.9000 484,120.00 14,480,318.97 |[SETS OF LSP 3000 PHONE SETS GUARANTY
136|STARCOMMS LIMITED MF0690957 276160|PLOT 1261 BISHOP KALE CLOSE, SAKA TINUB 132.9000 410,200.00 14,890,518.97 |CDMA MOBILE PHONES & ACCESSORIES GUARANTY
137|GEETA PLASTICS PRODUCTS LTD. MF 0788962 RC PLOT 9, BLK E BAJEKO KALESANWO ST,MAT! 132.9000 15,896.00 14,906,414.97 |PURCHASE OF ARTIFICIAL RESINS GUARDIAN
138|GEETA PLASTICS PRODUCTS LTD. MF 0788962 RC PLOT 9, BLK E BAJEKO KALESANWO ST,MAT! 132.9000 40,000.00 14,946,414.97 |PLASTIC RAW MATERIALS - ARTIFICIAL RESINS GUARDIAN
139|INTERNATIONAL PLASTICS NIG LTD MF0697764 RC 6551|PLOT 4C IJORA CAUSEWAY IJORA LAGOS 132.9000 2,734.02 14,949,148.99 |BIAXIALLY ORINTED POLYPROPYLENE FILM HABIB
140|NUMED ELECTRICAL IND & INVST. CO. |MF0751752 RC 104296(152, NNAMDI AZIKIWE STREET, IDUMOTA, LA(Q 132.9000 11,657.20 14,960,806.19 |CERAMIC WATER CLOSETS INDO
141|Henry & Henry Limited MF0064831 RC174210[14, Bajulaiye Street, Idumota, Lagos 132.9000 282,796.94 15,243,603.13 [Bicycle CKD (Tyres and Tubes) Int. Trust
142|BENUE CEMENT COMPANY MF0501004 15545|1 ALFRED REWANE ROAD FALOMO IKOYI LAG 132.9000 921,268.23 16,164,871.36 [CEMENT MANUFACTURING EQUIPMENT AND SPARE PARTS (1 UNIT OFPENL/INTERCON.
143|CHISCO TRANSPORT NIG LTD MF0681850 42105|KM 13 LEKKI EXPRESS WAY LEKKI 132.9000 3,600,000.00 19,764,871.36 |218,842 UNITS OF VARIOUS TYRES INTERCON.
144|GOOD YEAR ENGR AND PLASTIC CO L|MF0052891 77194/20 OROYINYIN STREET 3RD FLOOR LAGOS 132.9000 62,600.00 19,827,471.36 | 1390CTNS OF DOOR LOCKS (75MM/100MM) INTERCON.
145| COOF INTERNATIONAL CO.LTD MF 0673431 RC 333764 | BLOCK 2/3, 2ND FLOOR AGRIC COKER ORILE] 132.9000 50,907.86 19,878,379.22 | CERAMIC FLOOR TILES MAGNUM
146| DE DAMAK (NIG) LTD MF 0516251 RC 11862 | 111 ABAYOMI BUS-STOP IWO RD IBADAN OY 132.9000 390,000.00 20,268,379.22 | MOTORCYCLES IN CKD COMPONENTS MAGNUM
147|Coates Brothers (W.A) Ltd MF0563247 RC4931|Lateef Jakande Road, Opp. Cadbury, Agidingbi| 132.9000 600.31 20,268,979.53 |Printing Ink NAMBL
148|Lavigar Processing & Pkg Ltd MF0675233 RC462041(35, Oregun Road, Ikeja, Lagos 132.9000 53,340.00 20,322,319.53 |Polypropylene Homopolymer NAMBL
149|TNT/IAS Cargo Airlines Nig. Ltd AA1352604 RC35797|IAS Plaza, 2nd Round About, Lekki-Epe Expres: 132.9000 60,000.00 20,382,319.53 |Courier Services NAMBL
150|PAPER WORLD WIDE AFRO ASIA LTD |MF0657321 RC607438|13, OBALODU STREET, ILUPEJU, LAGOS, 132.9000 100,000.00 20,482,319.53 |PLAIN PAPER IN SHEETS (SF) FOR PRINTING OCEANIC
151|STARCOMMS LIMITED MF 0460974 RC 276160|PLOT 1261C, BISHOP KALE CLOSE,V/I, LAGOS| 132.9000 20,996.70 20,503,316.23 |Importation of four (4) RBS Shelter Solution SOCBAN
152|STARCOMMS LIMITED MF 0460975 RC 276160|PLOT 1261C, BISHOP KALE CLOSE,V/I, LAGOS| 132.9000 17,418.52 20,520,734.75 |Importation of Wireless Transmission and Reception Telephony SOCBAN
153|STARCOMMS LIMITED MF 0246258 RC 276160|PLOT 1261C, BISHOP KALE CLOSE,V/I, LAGOS| 132.9000 148,455.59 20,669,190.34 |Importation of Frequency Diversity Terminal SOCBAN
154|STARCOMMS LIMITED MF 0385488 RC 276160|PLOT 1261C, BISHOP KALE CLOSE,V/I, LAGOS| 132.9000 82,384.78 20,751,575.12 |Importation of Radio Equipment SOCBAN
155|GMT LIMITED MF0795784 333700({14, GERARD ROAD, IKOYI, LAGOS 132.9000 17,620.54 20,769,195.66 [IMPORTATION OF TETRA PAK PACKAGING MATERIALS STD. CHART.
156|Mrs Anne Eta AA1223016 A1008084|CORPORATE AFFAIRS COMMISSION, ABUJA 132.9000 6,281.20 20,775,476.86 |[SCHOOL FEES STD. CHART.
157|ACADEMY PRESS BUSINESS FORMS LI|MF0676423 240056(28/32, INDUSTRIAL AVENUE, ILUPEJU, LAGOS 132.9000 46,191.23 20,821,668.09 |OTC PAPER, REEL WIDTJ 216/343MM UBA
158|AIR LIQUIDE NIGERIA PLC MF0675777 2078|104/106 LADIPO STREET, MUSHIN LAGOS 132.9000 177,796.60 20,999,464.69 |[SPARE PARTS FOR CENTAC COMPRESSOR UBA
159|AIR LIQUIDE NIGERIA PLC MF0675776 2078|104/106 LADIPO STREET, MUSHIN LAGOS 132.9000 35,856.28 21,035,320.97 |13500M3 LIQUID ARGON INRENTED TANK CONTAINER UBA
160|APEX AFRICAN GAS NIGERIA LIMITED |MF0776581 63338/27 BURMA ROAD APAPA LAGOS 132.9000 22,176.00 21,057,496.97 |CARBIDE 50/80 MM - INDUSTRIAL RAW MATERIAL UBA
161|EMMA ONYECO INVESTMENT LIMITED |MF0676367 490536/|ZONE D,BLOCK 5,SHOP 77,ASPANDA,LAGOS. 132.9000 11,889.70 21,069,386.67 [ JOINTNG SHEET FOR ENGINES UBA
162|LEADY PHARMA INDUSTRIES LIMITED |MF0676456 26542[103, PALM AVENUE, MUSHIN 132.9000 58,820.00 21,128,206.67 |JACETAMINOPHEN (PARACETAMOL POWDER BP) UBA
163|[ESTENDO POWER PRODUCT CO. LTD. |MF0784504 254170[300 WHARF ROAD APAPA, LAGOS. 132.9000 81,200.00 21,209,406.67 |1450 SETS OF NEW GENERATORS UTB
164|VGC COMMUNICATIONS LTD MF0739389 270949|PLOT N3 VICTORIA GARDEN CITY LEKKI LAG( 132.9000 234,000.00 21,443,406.67 |COMMUNICATION EQUIPMENT FOR DATA NETWORK EXPANSION (MDF/DDF HUTB
165|ALUFOILS NIGERIA LIMITED MF 0938403 82064|KM 32 ABEOKUTA EXPRESSWAY,ALAGBADO 132.9000 65,241.00 21,508,647.67 | 42000 KGS ETHYL ACETATE TOLUENE,METHYL ETHYLKETONE & METHYL ISWEMA




166|ALUFOILS NIGERIA LIMITED MF 0938404 82064|KM 32 ABEOKUTA EXPRESSWAY,ALAGBADO 132.9000 75,591.72 21,584,239.39 | 19 MTONS OF ALUMINIUM FOIL,NEW WEMA
167|MULTICHEM INDS LIMITED. MF 0689991 130408|PLOT D2,ISREAL ADEBANJO CLOSE IKEJA LA| 132.9000 16,500.00 21,600,739.39 | 20 MTONS OF CARBON BLACK N330(IND.RAW MAT.) WEMA
168|MULTICHEM INDS LIMITED. MF 0770514 130408|PLOT D2,ISREAL ADEBANJO CLOSE IKEJA LA| 132.9000 11,572.80 21,612,312.19 | 15,820 KGS OF SARABID EP LIQ,DISPERSANT SMS ,TUXON B95(IND.RAW MAIWEMA
169|MULTICHEM INDS LIMITED. MF 0770507 130408|PLOT D2,ISREAL ADEBANJO CLOSE IKEJA LA| 132.9000 18,940.00 21,631,252.19 | 4,000 KGS OF SODIUM SALT HYDROXY NAPHTYL AZO SULPHONIC ACID(INOWEMA
170|NESTLE NIGERIA PLC MF 0757895 6540(22/24 INDUSTRIAL AV ILUPEJU LAGOS 132.9000 379,133.97 22,010,386.16 | 598175 SQ MT. OF ALUMINIUM LAMINATE MILO 15 GRAM WEMA
171|NESTLE NIGERIA PLC MF 0757896 6540(22/24 INDUSTRIAL AV ILUPEJU LAGOS 132.9000 57,305.07 22,067,691.23 | 110,880 SQ MT. OF CHOCO MILO WRAPPER WEMA
172|WEST AFRICA MILK COMPANY (NIG)PL(MF 0646611 11330|PLOT 7B ACME ROAD,OGBA IND.ESTATE,LAG]| 132.9000 212,448.00 22,280,139.23 | 96 MTONS OF BUTTERMILK POWDER WEMA
173|NIGERIAN NATIONAL PETROLEUM CORMF0943110 33|NNPC HEADQUARTERS HERBERT MACAULE 132.9000 1,281,868.00 23,562,007.23 [SUPPLY AND DELIVERY OF EQUIPMENT AND MATERIAL FOR WASTE WATER|ZENITH
174|JAGAL PHARMA LIMITED MF 0559711 RC 127660[JAGAL HOUSE, JAGAL ROAD, OFF IKOSI ROA| 132.8900 140,068.24 23,702,075.47 |SODIUM TALLOWATE (RAW MATERIAL FOR TETMOSOL SOAP) CAPITAL
175|NYCIL LIMITED MF0861606 27148|24, TALABI STREET, IKEJA , LAGOS 132.8900 46,120.00 23,748,195.47 |PHTHALIC ANHYDRIDE - INDUSTRIAL RAW MATERIAL FBN
176|NYCIL LIMITED MF0861605 27148|24, TALABI STREET, IKEJA , LAGOS 132.8900 52,336.95 23,800,532.42 |[SPARE PARTS AND EQUIPMENTS FOR RESIN PLANTS FBN

177|K K PRODUCTS LIMITED MF 0662418 92068|3RD FLOOR, 15 IDOLUWO STREET, LAGOS 132.8900 10,000.00 23,810,532.42 |ICHANGE OVER SWITCH AND HEAD LIGHT GLASS FOR VEHICLES FBNMB
178|DEEKAY & SONS NIGERIA LIMITED MF0459026 RC 9641 239 C KOFO ABAYOMI STREET VI 132.8900 27,793.00 23,838,325.42 |IRADIO CASSETTE RECORDER FCMB
179|FIRST CITY MONUMENT BANK AA1098747 RC 46713[17A, TINUBU STREET, LAGOS 132.8900 2,500.00 23,840,825.42 IMONTHLY RECURRING FEES TO EQUANT FCMB
180|NEXUS FOR LIFE LTD MF0614641 RC 608323[11B ADEOLA ODEKU, VI 132.8900 110,099.36 23,950,924.78 |WHITE LINED CHIPBOARD FCMB
181|NEXUS FOR LIFE LTD MF0614641 RC 608323[11B ADEOLA ODEKU, VI 132.8900 34,500.00 23,985,424.78 |R12 AND R22 REFRIGERANT FCMB
182|AROYEHUN ARINOLA FALILAT AA 0952336 A 1425614(23, AWOLOWO ROAD, IKOYI, LAGOS 132.8900 520.00 23,985,944.78 |PAYMENT OF REGISTRATION/EXAMINATION FEES FSB
183|FATIMAH BASHEER AA 0908315 A 0013134|PLOT 487, KUMASI CRESCENT, WUSE 2, ABUJ| 132.8900 2,000.00 23,987,944.78 IPERSONAL TRAVEL ALLOWANCE FSB
184|ONWUKWE IFEANYI AA 0952338 A 2445426(23, AWOLOWO ROAD, IKOYI, LAGOS 132.8900 520.00 23,988,464.78 |PAYMENT OF REGISTRATION/EXAMINATION FEES FSB
185|VISTA INTERNATIONAL LTD MF0714200 218914|PLOT 44, BLOCK |, JIMOH ODUTOLA STREET, 132.8900 263,695.48 24,252,160.26 |RAW MATERIAL FOR EXERCISE BOOKS AND PAPER INDUSTRY : WHITE WO(QGUARANTY
186|CRYSTAL INTERNATIONAL LTD MF0681987 390703|81 IKORODU ROAD LAGOS NIGERIA 132.8900 24,130.00 24,276,290.26 |VARIOUS GRANITE TILS INTERCON.
187|CRYSTAL INTERNATIONAL LTD MF0810898 390703|81 IKORODU ROAD LAGOS NIGERIA 132.8900 20,994.50 24,297,284.76 VARIOUS GRANITE TILS INTERCON.
188|IFEJOBIC NIG LTD MF0445885 RC506559|ZONE C, BLOKC 10-A SHOP 7+8 TRADE FAIR, 132.8900 52,335.44 24,349,620.20 IMOTOR VEHICLE PARTS FOR COMM VEHICLE MANNY
189|Global Ventures Nigeria Ltd MF0707864 RC21711(21, Olosa Street, Victoria Island, Lagos 132.8900 146,000.00 24,495,620.20 |Evaporated Unsweetened Fullcream Peak Milk NAMBL
190|Midway Ventures Limited MF0698126 RC78434(31/32, Afariogun Street, Ajao Estate, Lagos 132.8900 24,289.23 24,519,909.43 |Artificial Resins Polyproplene H1600 NAMBL
191|CENTURY DYES & CHEM LTD MF 0636353 85302|PLT 30 AFRIBANK ST. V/IS 132.8900 40,404.20 24,560,313.63 |IRAW MAT. HYDROGEN PEROXIDE REGENT
192|CICA CHEMICALS AND ALLIED PRODU(MF0776090 383563|40, MURTALA MOHAMMED INTERNATIONAL A| 132.8900 20,000.00 24,580,313.63 IMAGNESIUM CARBONATE UBA
193|POLY PRODUCTS PLC MF0676978 4331|PLOT C,BLOCK 10, ILUPEJU INDUSTRIAL EST4 132.8900 64,539.27 24,644,852.90 [HIGH DENSITY POLYETHYLENE UBA
194|BANQUO ADDIDAS INVESTMENT LTD |MF0944384 473798|40/42 JIMOH ODUTOLA ROAD , OFF ERIC MOQ| 132.8900 24,406.50 24,669,259.40 [INDUSTRIAL MACHINERY- TESTING MACHINE, PACKING TOOL ,BATTERY PR|ZENITH
195|KATCHEY COMPANY LTD MF0800594 129813|26 A, ODANYE CLOSE OFF ADENINYI IKEJA LA 132.8900 111,976.29 24,781,235.69 [LABORATORY EQUIPMENT AND CHEMICAL ZENITH
196|MAGCHEM NIG. LIMITED MF 0824722 462888|PLOT 9 KOLEX AVENUE,AJAO ESTATE,ISOLO| 132.8900 96,771.46 24,878,007.15 [INDUSTRIAL CHEMICAL - HIGH DENSITY FILM PF 150 ZENITH
197|ACB INT BANK PLC AA1024161 RC453(106/108 BROAD STREET LAGOS 132.8800 1,430.00 24,879,437.15 [SWIFT CONNECTIVITY ACB
198|ACB INT BANK PLC AA1024162 RC453|106/108 BROAD STREET LAGOS 132.8800| 215.8Q 24,879,652.95 |[SWIFTNET FINANCIAL SERVICES ACB
199|ACB INT BANK PLC AA1024159 RC453(106/108 BROAD STREET LAGOS 132.8800 199.00 24,879,851.95 | RENEWAL OF IBA MEMBERSHIP PAYMENT ACB
200[/ACB INT BANK PLC AA1024163 RC453(106/108 BROAD STREET LAGOS 132.8800 108.32 24,879,960.27 |[SWIFT SECURITY PRODUCTS FOR MARCH ACB
201|ACB INT BANK PLC AA1024164 RC453(106/108 BROAD STREET LAGOS 132.8800 21.68 24,879,981.95 |[SWIFT SECURITY PRODUCTS FOR APRIL 2005 ACB
202|[EMMA NWOSU AA1024165 A2104350/106/108 BROAD STREET LAGOS 132.8800 3,000.00 24,882,981.95 [TUITION FEES ACB
203|[EMSONS TECHNICAL SUPPLIES & SER\MF0621546 38047|6 OJO STREET, (2ND FLOOR, LAGOS) 132.8800 14,800.00 24,897,781.95 |IMPORTATION OFRECHARGEABLE LANTERNS / MINI T.V. ACCESS
204|PRIMLAKS GALVANIZING LTD MF0620728 10363|16 KOFO ABAYOMI ST., VI LAGOS 132.8800 183,840.08 25,081,622.03 [IMPORTATION OF COLD ROLLED STEEL AND ZINC INGOT ACCESS
205|ELMACK NIGERIA LIMITED MF0636825 RC110250|149, BORNO WAY, EBUTTA-METTA, LAGOS 132.8800 58,800.00 25,140,422.03 |DISPOSABLE CYLINDERS OF REFRIGERANT FRIO GAS R12 (DICLORO DIFLUJASSURANCE
206|LEO MELOS PHARM IND. LTD MF0928119 RC558|3/5 SAPARA STREET, INDUSTRIAL ESTATE, IK] 132.8800 40,830.00 25,181,252.03 |[SULPHATHIAZOLE PHTHALYL-SULPHATIAZOLE, SULPHADIAZINE, SULPHAM|ASSURANCE
207|MRS AFOLABI | DENTON MF0478640 A0904775|25 ALAYIKU SOGBESAN STREET, ABAYOMI, | 132.8800 28.00 25,181,280.03 |LC CHARGES ASSURANCE
208|PASTEL INDUSTRIES LIMITED MF0573414 RC334132|PLOT 44, OREGUN ROAD, ALAUSA, IKEJA, LA 132.8800 85,045.00 25,266,325.03 |INDUSTRIAL RAW MATERIALS (VINYL ACETATE,VINYL CHLORIDE COPOLYMAASSURANCE
209[SIMCALS MOTORS LTD MF0725061 RC412722|3 HERBERT MACAULAY STREET, EBUTE MET] 132.8800 235.00 25,266,560.03 |LC CHARGES ASSURANCE
210[SKILL G NIGERIA LIMITED MF0493574 RC167075|PLOT 100 TIAMIYU SAVAGE STREET, VICTORI, 132.8800 155.00 25,266,715.03 |LC CHARGES ASSURANCE
211|TADECO INDUSTRIAL ENT. NIG. LTD MF0547313 RC84536|21, KOSOKO STREET, LAGOS 132.8800 75.00 25,266,790.03 |LC CHARGES ASSURANCE
212|TECHNOLOGY DISTRIBUTIONS LIMITECMF0475865 RC351814|13A, IDOWU MARTINS STREET, VICTORIA ISLA 132.8800 345,660.22 25,612,450.25 |COMPONENTS FOR COMPUTER DESKTOPS, PRINTERS AND STATIL CONVER/ASSURANCE
213|A.B.CHAMI & CO. LTD MF0261970 RC1848|PLOT PL628 IND LAY OUT OFF OLD AIRPORT 132.8800 17,850.00 25,630,300.25 |34 M/T KAYU BOYAR/GAROO WOOD BON
214|KAURA BISCUITS AND MACARONI FAC|MF0265668 RC13271[12/15 CLUB ROAD KANO 132.8800 32,058.74 25,662,358.99 IMODULAR CONTROLLER BON
215|KAURA BISCUITS AND MACARONI FAC|MF0265716 RC13271[12/15 CLUB ROAD KANO 132.8800 25,742.77 25,688,101.76 |GEM 80-400 PROCESSOR BON
216|GENERATOR WAREHOUSE LIMITED MF 0559530 RC 308113|PLOT 146C LIGALI AYORINDE STREET, VICTO 132.8800 106,656.00 25,794,757.76 |DIESEL GENERATORS (GOODS ARE NEW) CAPITAL
217|MONTANA INDUSTRIES NIG LTD MF 0559533 RC 168635|KM 16, IKORODU ROAD, BEHIND PHILIPS, 0JQ 132.8800 11,791.58 25,806,549.34 |SODA ASH DENSE (CHEMICALS) CAPITAL
218|MONTANA INDUSTRIES NIG LTD MF 0559535 RC 168635|KM 16, IKORODU ROAD, BEHIND PHILIPS, 0JQ 132.8800 109,842.27 25,916,391.61 |CAUSTIC SODA PEARLS (CHEMICALS) CAPITAL
219|SOMOTEX NIGERIA LIMITED MF 0559520 RC 308383|KM 16, IKORODU ROAD, BEHIND PHILIPS, 0JQ 132.8800 178,024.01 26,094,415.62 |CKD COMPONENTS FOR MANUFACTURING OF AIR CONDITIONING MACHINEYCAPITAL
220[SONNEX PACKAGING NIGERIA LTD MF 0559517 RC 380220|KM 16, IKORODU ROAD, BEHIND PHILIPS, 0JQ 132.8800 3,289.49 26,097,705.11 |[SPARES FOR PRINTING MACHINE CAPITAL
221|WEST AFRICAN SEASONING CO LTD _ [MF 0559149 RC 164542|37 CREEK ROAD, APAPA, LAGOS 132.8800 264,600.00 26,362,305.11 |JAJINOMOTO MONOSODIUM GLUTAMATE CAPITAL
222|FIRST ALUMINIUM NIG. PLC MF0687033 RC2288|2 AKILO STREET, OGBA, LAGOS 132.8800 223,000.00 26,585,305.11 |ALUMINIUM REMELT T-BAR (INGOTS) ECO
223|JOBIKAN NIGERIA LIMITED MF0659595 177134|PLOT 41, KUDIRAT ABIOLA WAY, OREGUN, IK 132.8800 233,464.00 26,818,769.11 |RAW MATERIAL- HIGH DENSITY POLYETHYLENE / HDPE PF-150. EQUITY
224|OLYMPIC ENTERPRISES NIGERIA LIMIT|MF0660127 577064, DABARA STREET, OLOWOGBOWO, LAGOS, 132.8800 250,285.66 27,069,054.77 |178 MT OF ARTIFICIAL RESIN, LOW DENSITY POLYETHYLENE (LDPE). EQUITY
225|0OLYMPIC INKS LIMITED MF0926120 133210/4, DABARA STREET, OLOWOGBOWO, LAGOS,| 132.8800 52,505.50 27,121,560.27 |IRAW MATERIALS FOR MANUFACTURING- PIGMENT RED 8, PIGMENT ORANG|EQUITY
226|ABROAD AND BROTHERS NIGERIA LIM|MF0691785 RC414195|BLOCK 26, NO.27 OJO ALABA INT'L MARKET, 132.8800 14,818.45 27,136,378.72 |W/C SET, UNGLAZED CERAMIC TILES ETB
227|KARESHMA INTERNATIONAL LIMITED [MF0692151 RC27056|18 OBUN EKO STREET, 2ND FLOOR FLAT 1, LA 132.8800 16,229.85 27,152,608.57 |TOYS & DOLLS & AIR PINS (TRAFFIC JAM CAR, FUNNY WHEEL, DART PISTOLETB

228|L. O. AGAZIE ELECTRICAL STORES LIMMF0691818 RC661659|D118 OJO ALABA INT'L MARKET, LAGOS 132.8800 22,357.50 27,174,966.07 |[ELECTRICAL SWITCH FUSE & SOCKET ETB
229|MARC & MEI (NIGERIA) LIMITED MF0692360 RC110042|42 BURMA ROAD, APAPA LAGOS 132.8800 35,300.00 27,210,266.07 [VEDAN BRAND MONOSODIUM GLUTAMATE ETB
230[PADSON INDUTRIES LIMITED MF0687530 RC72167|3, MURITALA MOHAMMED ROAD, KWARA STA| 132.8800 758,400.00 27,968,666.07 INEW JINCHENG MOTORCYCLES IN C.K.D. ETB
231|SOTONIA LIMITED MF0525970 RC270669|60, AIRPORT ROAD, WARRI, DELTA STATE 132.8800 842,626.05 28,811,292.12 |FRESH FROZEN FISH ETB
232|WYTAK PRESS LIMITED MF0694109 RC52424|PLOT1, BLOCK F, OLUYOLE INDUSRIAL ESTAT 132.8800 130,190.92 28,941,483.04 |PRINTING PAPER ETB
233|WEST AFRICAN PORTLAND CEMENT C(MF0826212 1858|ELEPHANT CEMENT HOUSE ,IKEJA CENTRAL 132.8800 53,318.08 28,994,801.12 |[SREW , WASHER - SPARES FOR CEMENT MANUFACTURING COMPANY FBN
234|WEST AFRICAN PORTLAND CEMENT C(MF0697291 1858|ELEPHANT CEMENT HOUSE ,IKEJA CENTRAL 132.8800 118,312.61 29,113,113.73 |IDAM RING SEGMENTS - SPARES FOR CEMENT MANUFACTURING COMPANY |FBN
235|WEST AFRICAN PORTLAND CEMENT C(MF0826211 1858|ELEPHANT CEMENT HOUSE ,IKEJA CENTRAL 132.8800 63,111.85 29,176,225.58 |ANCHOR, PLASTIC CAP - SPARES FOR BUCKET ELEVATOR FOR CEMENT CCFBN
236|MONTANA INDUSTRIES NIG LTD MF 0615372 RC 168635|KM 16, IKORODU ROAD, LAGOS 132.8800 290,001.31 29,466,226.89 |LLDPE FILM - ARTIFICIAL RESIN FCMB
237|SOMOTEX NIGERIA LIMITED MF0620791 308383 16 IKORODU ROAD OJOTA LAGOS 132.8800 143,964.16 29,610,191.05 |800 SETS CKD COMPONENTS FOR MANUFACTURING OF AIRCONDITIONING NFCMB
238|FIRST ALUMINIUM NIGERIA MF 0670024 RC 2288|2 AKILO STREET OGBA LAGOS 132.8800 40,000.00 29,650,191.05 |IMPORTATION OF RAW MATERIALS FOR INDUSTRIAL USE (ALUMINIUM REMHFIRST ATLAN.
239|M.CHRISS ENTERPRISE LTD MF 0715324 RC 27948(142, OJUELEGBA ROAD, SURULERE, LAGOS 132.8800 19,500.22 29,669,691.27 IMPORTATION OF RUBBERISED CORK SHEET FSB
240|FRIGOGLASS INDUSTRIES (NIG.) LTD |MF0744298 270208|2/4 IDDO ROAD, IDDO HOUSE, IDDO, LAGOS 132.8800 217,338.64 29,887,029.91 |2,227,200 PIECES PREFORMS, 28GR, CLEAR AND 890,880 PIECES PREFORMS|IBTC
241|CHELLARAMS PLC MF0674747 RC 639|2, GORIOLA STREET, VICTORIA ISLAND, LAGQ 132.8800 87,120.00 29,974,149.91 |POLYMERIC POLYOL (RAW MATERIAL FOR INDUSTRY) INDO
242|CHELLARAMS PLC MF0674707 RC 639|2, GORIOLA STREET, VICTORIA ISLAND, LAGQ 132.8800 58,076.00 30,032,225.91 [LONCIN MOTORCYCLES IN CKD CONDITION INDO
243|CHELLARAMS PLC MF0751599 RC 639|2, GORIOLA STREET, VICTORIA ISLAND, LAGQ 132.8800 122,787.00 30,155,012.91 [UNASSEMBLED BICYCLES IN CKD CONDITIONS INDO
244|COLEMAN TECHNICAL IND. LTD MF0674831 RC 15410|149/151, IDIMU ROAD, IKOTUN, LAGOS 132.8800 47,940.00 30,202,952.91 |POLYVINYL CHLORIDE (RAW MATERIAL FOR INDUSTRY) INDO
245|DANMAN PLASTIC & PKG CO. LTD MF0674617 RC 96422(21, KOPEK ROAD, OFF FATAI ATERE WAY, MA| 132.8800 492.20 30,203,445.11 |POLYVINYL CHLORIDE (CHEMICALS) INDO
246|DANMAN PLASTIC & PKG CO. LTD MF0674616 RC 96422(21, KOPEK ROAD, OFF FATAI ATERE WAY, MA| 132.8800 486.20 30,203,931.31 |COATED CALCIUM CARBONATE (RAW MATERIAL FOR INDUSTRY) INDO
247|FIDSON HEALTHCARE LTD MF0164247 RC 267435|215/219, IKORODU ROAD, OBANIKORO, LAGO: 132.8800 22,800.00 30,226,731.31 |FEROBIN-PLUS AND NEPRASIL (PHARMACEUTICAL FORMULATIONS) INDO
248|JAWA INT'L LIMITED MF0640598 RC 93309(|PLOT 6, ABIMBOLA STREET, ISOLO, LAGOS 132.8800 40,956.00 30,267,687.31 | JAWACLOX INJECTIONS (PHARM. FORMULATIONS) INDO
249|JAYKAY CARPET IND. LTD MF0756559 RC 202814|38/39, SHARADA INDUSTRIAL ESTATE, KANO 132.8800 59,167.57 30,326,854.88 |PVC SHEETINGS (BACKING MATERIALS FOR CARPET INDUSTRY) INDO
250[LAMRADES GV NIG. LTD MF0751766 RC 206357|60/62, ENU-OWA STREET, IDUMOTA, LAGOS 132.8800 12,324.00 30,339,178.88 ]ANALOGUE QUARTZ CLOCKS INDO
251|SUNFLAG NIG. LTD MF0825777 RC 2651|37/39, IGANMU INDUSTRIAL ESTATE, IGANMU, 132.8800 6,241.00 30,345,419.88 |VOLTAGE STABILIZER (SPARE PARTS FOR TEXTILE MACHINERY) INDO
252|KGM INDUSTRIES (NIG) LIMITED MF 0673972 RC 118795|CHESEBROUGH WAY BLOCK A, PLOT 6 ISOLQ 132.8800 51,214.75 30,396,634.63 |CALCIUM CARBONATE IN PELET FOR PLASTIC MANUFACTURING MAGNUM
253| ROFICO LIMITED MF 0673745 RC 457447 | NO.8 AGEGE MOTOR ROAD BY ILE ZIK BUS § 132.8800 3,474.41 30,400,109.04 | WESTLAND INSTANT FULL CREAM MILK POWDER MAGNUM
254|GM NIGERIA LIMITED AA1077395 RC153503|17, CREEK ROAD, APAPA, LAGOS 132.8800 83,919.00 30,484,028.04 |COMMISSIONING AND INSTALATION CHARGES OF I.T. EQUIPMENTS OCEANIC




255|CHELLARAMS PLC MF0645800 639]110/114 OSHODI APAPA EXPRESSWAY LAGOS 132.8800 121,896.00 30,605,924.04 |ICKD COMPONENTS FOR IMPORT LX 110-6 LONCIN MOTORCYCLE UBA
256|EASTERN ENAMELWARE FACTORY LIMMF0604907 3174|PLOT 31 TRANS AMADI INDUSTRIAL LAYOUT 132.8800 156,000.00 30,761,924.04 |160 MTS ENAMEL FRITS INDUSTRIAL RAW MATERIAL UBA
257|GLOBE PACKAGING INDUSTRIES LIMIT|MF0602799 3156122 MUSA YARADUA, VICTORIA ISLAND, LAGO 132.8800 84,174.33 30,846,098.37 |[SACHET WRAPPERS FOR UNILEVER'S CLOSE UP 4 TRACK - SMALL UBA
258|MAGI TRADING COMPANY LIMITED MF0676879 317834|45 MURTALA MOHAMMED INTERNATIONAL Al 132.8800 60,000.00 30,906,098.37 [STARKIST CANNED FLAKE TUNA FISH IN VEGETABLE OIL UBA
259|BEFS INDUSTRIES LTD MF0784536 136213|H 85 ALABA INTERNATIONAL MARKET ALABA 132.8800 62,300.00 30,968,398.37 |655 SETS SHARPMOVIE CHEST FREEZER (MODEL:SH-200) BRAND NEW UTB
260[JAMES WALLACE & CO. LTD MF0680460 192150(7 ABIMBOLA STREET, ISOLO INDUSTRIAL EST| 132.8800 42,500.00 31,010,898.37 |300 MTS CAUSTIC SODA (SOLID) UTB
261|JETLINK LIMITED MF 0697017 245590|39,BODE THOMAS STREET,LAGOS 132.8800 25,883.52 31,036,781.89 | 200 UNITS OF HP S7540 17 MONITOR-2T EURO NH WEMA
262|WAPCO PLC MF 0697292 1858|ELEPHANT CEMENT HOUSE IKEJA LAGOS 132.8800 359,916.48 31,396,698.37 | 3600 MTONS OF PORTLAND CEMENT HIHG RESISTANCE CPA 325 WEMA
263|WAPCO PLC MF 0826213 1858|ELEPHANT CEMENT HOUSE IKEJA LAGOS 132.8800 59,438.43 31,456,136.80 | CONVEYOR BELTING 1200MM WIDE WEMA
264|ADLER PRODUCTS LTD MF0624721 35557|2, INDEPENDENT STREET OPEBI LAGOS 132.8800 37,360.00 31,493,496.80 [MIM DROPS - PHARMACEUTICALS ZENITH
265|ADLER PRODUCTS LTD MF0624710 35557|2, INDEPENDENT STREET OPEBI LAGOS 132.8800 41,420.00 31,534,916.80 [PHARMACEUTICALS- DR. MEYER'S CALCITONE TABLETS ZENITH
266|ALUFOIL NIGERIA LIMITED . AA1105287 82064(24, OBA AKRAN AVENUE,IKEJA. LAGOS 132.8800 53,204.12 31,588,120.92 I TECHNICAL ASSISTANCE FEES FOR YEAR 2003 ZENITH
267|ASA CEILINGS LIMITED . MF 0918287 132609|43, OSOLO WAY, OFF M/M AIRPORT, AJAO ES 132.8800 35,564.22 31,623,685.14 |CEILINGS TILES & GRIDS AND ACCESSORIES ZENITH
268|BELLVIEW AIRLINES LIMITED. AA1365487 172806(66B ALLEN AVENUE, IKEJA LAGOS. 132.8800 72,000.00 31,695,685.14 IPAYMENT FOR LEASE RENTAL ON B737-200A MSN 21599 AIRCRAFT ZENITH
269|BRITSUN NIGERIA LTD MF0765914 187023(29 IDUMAGBO AVENUE,2ND FLOOR,LAGOS. 132.8800 35,275.00 31,730,960.14 |AGRICULTURAL MACHINERY- GRINDING MILL PRIME MOVERS ZENITH
270[BUSLYN INT'L LTD MF0944927 362473|24 ISALE AGBEDE, IDUMOTA, LAGOS 132.8800 41,700.00 31,772,660.14 |BICYCLE PARTS- SPOKES AND PEDALS ZENITH
271|CADBURY NIGERIA PLC MF 0794811 4151|LATEEF JAKANDE ROAD, AGINDINGBI IKEJA 132.8800 6,217.75 31,778,877.89 |JANHYDROUS MILK FAT (BUTTER OIL) ZENITH
272|CHIZZY NIGERIA LTD, . MF0639361 93191|OPPOSITE SADDLE CLUB OLOWORA JUNCTI(] 132.8800 98,750.00 31,877,627.89 INATROSOL 250 HHBR (15000 KGS)- INDUSTRIAL CHEMICAL ZENITH
273|COSCHARIS TECHNOLOGIES LTD . MF0679382 216991|29 OGUNLANA DRIVE SURULERE, LAGOS STA 132.8800 250,000.00 32,127,627.89 |COMPUTER PARTS- MONITOR, KEYBOARD ZENITH
274|DANGOTE AGRO SACKS LTD . MF0159030 339920|3 OBA AKRAN AVENUE IKEJA LAGOS 132.8800 617,100.00 32,744,727.89 [INDUSTRIAL CHEMICAL- 510.00MT OF POLYPROPELENE ZENITH
275|DOULATRAM NIGERIA LTD . MF0196270 6918[.9, OLOROGUN STREET,OFF ENU OWA STREE]| 132.8800 55,480.43 32,800,208.32 |3,575 BUNDLES OF BAKING POWDER ZENITH
276|ELESON INDUSTRIES (NIGERIA) LIMITE|MF0923416 229734|NO 46 NEW MARKET ROAD ONITSHA ANAMBH 132.8800 26,800.00 32,827,008.32 [ESSENTIAL RAW MATERIAL FOR INDUSTRY - IFCL 8000 KILOS NET NITROCEHZENITH
277|EMZOR PHARM IND LTD MF0789435 61894|PLOT 3C, BLK K, ASWANI MARKET ROAD ISOl 132.8800 16,550.00 32,843,558.32 [INDUSTRIAL MACHINERY- COATING MACHINE ZENITH
278|EMZOR PHARM IND LTD MF 0789437 61894|PLOT 3C, BLK K, ASWANI MARKET ROAD ISOl 132.8800 17,136.00 32,860,694.32 |40.8MT OF GLUCOSE SYRUP - PHARMACEUTICAL RAW MATERIAL ZENITH
279|EMZOR PHARM IND LTD MF 0789441 61894|PLOT 3C, BLK K, ASWANI MARKET ROAD ISOl 132.8800 18,000.00 32,878,694.32 PHARMACEUTICALS- SIZE 'O' CAPSULE SIZE OF EMMOX-EMPTY HARD GELA|ZENITH
280|[EMZOR PHARM IND LTD MF 0789438 61894|PLOT 3C, BLK K, ASWANI MARKET ROAD ISOl 132.8800 153,895.00 33,032,589.32 [VARIOUS PHARMACEUTICAL RAW MATERIALS-TRIMETOPRIM BP ZENITH
281|EMZOR PHARM IND LTD MF0789439 61894|PLOT 3C, BLK K, ASWANI MARKET ROAD ISOl 132.8800 55,800.00 33,088,389.32 [PHARMACEUTICAL- AMOXYCILLIN TRIHYDRATE POWDER BP ZENITH
282|[EMZOR PHARM IND LTD MF0789436 61894|PLOT 3C, BLK K, ASWANI MARKET ROAD ISOl 132.8800 17,136.00 33,105,525.32 |GLUCOSE SYRUP ZENITH
283|FEDERATED STEEL MILLS MF0554003 20344|BLOCK XI PLOT 3 - 10 OTA INDUSTRIAL ESTA1 132.8800 133,578.00 33,239,103.32 [INDUSTRIAL MACHINERY- ONE SET OF MACHINE & PARTS FOR STEEL ROLL|ZENITH
284|FOUANINIG. LTD MF0941065 400780|11/13 WAREHOUSE ROAD, APAPA LAGOS. 132.8800 177,853.00 33,416,956.32 |[ELECTRONICS- TELEVISION SET ZENITH
285|GENERAL STEEL MILLS LTD MF0918938 37982|36, SULE ABUKA CRESCENT OFF OPEBI ROAI] 132.8800 209,216.78 33,626,173.10 [INDUSTRIAL RAW MATERIALS MACHINERY ACCESSORIES & SPARE PARTS|ZENITH
286|GIVANAS NIGERIA LIMITED MF0609786 220409|11A BURMA/COMMERCIAL ROAD APAPA LAG 132.8800 73,850.00 33,700,023.10 | MILK POWDER ZENITH
287|HANNOVER W.A LTD . MF0941684 143268(15 OBUN-EKO STREET IDUMOTA LAGOS 132.8800 60,000.00 33,760,023.10 IBAROCEAN IV CANNULAR- INDUSTRIAL MATERIAL ZENITH
288|IKOSI VENTURES LTD. MF0824531 73399(32, ABA JOHNSON CRESCENT, IKEJA,LAGOS. 132.8800 20,768.49 33,780,791.59 |PRINTING PAPER IN SHEET - SPLENDORGEL ZENITH
289|IND METALLIZING & PACKAGING CO. L|MF0942274 74739(8, FATAI ATERE WAY,MATORI IND ESTATE,MU| 132.8800 72,200.00 33,852,991.59 [PLASTIC RAW MATERIAL - 4MT JADE BRAND POLYESTER CHIPS CZ-302 ZENITH
290[INDO TRADE NIGERIA LIMITED MF0695365 401565|721, ROAD, B CLOSE BLOCK 1, FLAT 5 FESTA 132.8800 6,580.15 33,859,571.74 INEW BRAKE LININGS ZENITH
291|JACCSON INDUSTRIES LTD MF 0641036 106155|7, ABIMBOLA STREET ISOLO INDUSTRIAL EST| 132.8800 120,000.00 33,979,571.74 |INDUSTRIAL CHEMICAL- SODIUM SULPHATE ZENITH
292|JMS NIGERIA LTD MF0764760 367615239 KOFO ABAYOMI STREET V/ISLAND LAGOY 132.8800 55,516.98 34,035,088.72 |[FISH MEAL PACKED IN BAGS ZENITH
293|JUBAILI AGROTEC LIMITED MF0764551 437453|KM 10 GUNDUWAWA HADEJIA ROAD KANO, K| 132.8800 174,150.00 34,209,238.72 |AGRICULTURAL CHEMICALS ZENITH
294|KGM INDUSTRIES NIGERIA LTD . MF 0637183 118795|CHESEBROUGH WAY , BLOCK A, PLOT 6 ISOL| 132.8800 20,539.43 34,229,778.15 RAW MATERIAL- ARTIFICIAL RESIN PP HOMO INJECTION FOR PLASTIC MANUZENITH
295|LAVASH NIGERIA LIMITED . MF0944025 166397|15, KOPADA LANE IDUMOTA LAGOS 132.8800 24,550.00 34,254,328.15 |WALL CLOCK ZENITH
296|MAGCHEM NIGERIA LTD MF0707494 462888|PLOT 9 KOLEX AVENUE,AJAO ESTATE,ISOLO| 132.8800 47,715.48 34,302,043.63 [INDUSTRIAL CHEMICAL- POLYPROPYLENE INJ.H1600 ZENITH
297|MAMUDA INDUSTRIES MF0601043 2585716 UMARU BABURA ROAD KANO, KANO STAT| 132.8800 21,594.84 34,323,638.47 |CRUST CHEMICALS- CRMENO BF, EUPILON IN, ETC ZENITH
298| MAMUDA INDUSTRIES MF0601042 2585716 UMARU BABURA ROAD KANO, KANO STAT| 132.8800 58,627.00 34,382,265.47 |CRUST CHEMICALS- BUSAN ZENITH
299|MIDWAY VENTURES LTD MF 0824720 78434[21 OLOSA STREET,VICTORIA ISLAND LAGOS. 132.8800 44,750.98 34,427,016.45 |HIGH DENSITY INJ JK910- RAW MATERIAL ZENITH
300/MIDWAY VENTURES LTD MF 0824730 78434[21 OLOSA STREET,VICTORIA ISLAND LAGOS. 132.8800 45,277.46 34,472,293.91 [INDUSTRIAL CHEMICAL- POLYPROPYLENE INJ.H1501 ZENITH
301|MINDONG YIHUA (NIG) COY LTD MF0750892 462039|NO 1A DAKAR ROAD, APAPA, LAGOS 132.8800 43,440.00 34,515,733.91 [INDUSTRIAL MACHINERY SPARES- ALTERNATORS ZENITH
302|MONTANA INDUSTRIES NIG. LTD MF0559862 168635|KM. 16 IKORODU ROAD OJOTA LAGOS 132.8800 84,380.66 34,600,114.57 |ARTIFICIAL RESINS OF LDPE FILM- RAW MATERIAL ZENITH
303|NANFANG MOTOR NIG. LTD. MF0790257 510226| KM 38, ABEOKUTA/LAGOS EXPRESSWAY SA| 132.8800 306,525.00 34,906,639.57 INEW MOTORCYCLE AX 100 CKD COMPONENTS ZENITH
304|NICE WAY INTERNATIONAL LTD MF0594378 456401|241, KOFO ABAYOMI STREET,VICTORIA ISLA| 132.8800 18,880.00 34,925,519.57 |ICLOTH DRYER ZENITH
305|NIGERIA ENGINEERING WORKS LTD . [MF0910617 3841/49 TRANS AMADI INDUSTRIAL LAYOUT PORT 132.8800 165,077.00 35,090,596.57 |CKD COMPONENTS FOR DEEP FREEZER ZENITH
306|NIGERIA ENGINEERING WORKS LTD . [MF 0910618 3841/49 TRANS AMADI INDUSTRIAL LAYOUT PORT 132.8800 190,868.00 35,281,464.57 |PARTS FOR DEEP FREEZER 270LITRES AND COMPRESSORS FOR 270LITRES|ZENITH
307|NIGERIAN ROPES PLC MF 0403986 2113|66/68 ERIC MOORE ROAD SURULERE LAGOS 132.8800 54,446.69 35,335,911.26 |GALVANISED HIGH CARBON ROPING STELL WIRE ZENITH
308|0.K. WILLIAMS TECH. EQUIP. NIG MF0750372 611232|21, PORT HARCOURT ROAD, ABA ABIA STATH 132.8800 27,173.55 35,363,084.81 |]AGRICULTURAL ELEVATOR COMPONENTS, CONNECTORS & SHAFT COUPLINZENITH
309|0.K. WILLIAMS TECH. EQUIP. NIG MF0750373 611232|21, PORT HARCOURT ROAD, ABA ABIA STATH 132.8800 29,999.40 35,393,084.21 [INDUSTRIAL MACHINERY SPARES- CRUSHER ELEVATOR BELTS & RED FLATZENITH
310/OLUSHOLA COMM ENT NIG LTD MF0794326 89949(110 IGA IDUNGARAN STREET IDUMOTA LAGO! 132.8800 15,406.25 35,408,490.46 |TYRE & TUBES ZENITH
311|ONYEKASON INT'L LTD MF0695025 330772|27, ISALE AGBEDE STREET. IDUMOTA , LAGO:! 132.8800 17,460.00 35,425,950.46 [BICYCLE PARTS- SPOKES, PEDAL ZENITH
312|PEUGEOT AUTOMOBILE NIG. LTD MF 0831418 10961|PLOT 1144,MALLAM KULBI ROAD,KAKURI IND| 132.8800 449,384.66 35,875,335.12 |24 UNITS OF PEUGEOT VEHICLES (GOODS ARE NEW) ZENITH
313|PHARCHEM INDUSTRIES LIMITED . MF0923351 5612|PLOT J INDUSTRIAL STREET ILUPEJU. LAGOS 132.8800 76,050.00 35,951,385.12 |195 MT OF CORN STARCH- RAW MATERIAL ZENITH
314|POLMERC VENTURES LIMITED . MF0595701 216448|6 HERBERT MERCAULEY STREET EBUTE-MET]| 132.8800 66,150.00 36,017,535.12 MOTORCYCLES IN CKD COMPONENT FORM ZENITH
315|RANONA LTD. MF0744560 256515|7A CREEK RD, APAPA, LAGOS. 132.8800 23,825.00 36,041,360.12 |OAT FLAKES ZENITH
316|SOSACO NIG. LTD MF0695418 347146|86A ALLEN AVENUE, IKEJA. .LAGOS 132.8800 57,174.40 36,098,534.52 |GROCERIES- MAYONNAISE ZENITH
317|SOSACO NIG. LTD MF0695416 347146|86A ALLEN AVENUE, IKEJA. .LAGOS 132.8800 170,112.00 36,268,646.52  TOMATO PASTE ZENITH
318|STARCOMMS LIMITED MF0566711 276160|PLOT 1261C BISHOP KALE CLOSE, OFF SAKA 132.8800 397,275.86 36,665,922.38 |WIRELESS TRANSMISSION & RECEPTION TELEPHONY EQUIPMENT ZENITH
319[SURYA IMPEX NIG. LTD MF0794424 469610/1A COMMERCIAL RD, VIRGO BLOCK APAPA L. 132.8800 21,600.00 36,687,522.38 |GRANITE TILES ZENITH
320[TOTAL FINAELF NIGERIA PLC . MF 0949026 1396|4, AFRIBANK STREET VICTORIA ISLAND LAG(Q 132.8800 6,150,000.00 42,837,522.38 |15,000 METRIC TONNES OF AUTOMOTIVE GASOIL ZENITH
321|VISTA INTERNATIONAL LTD BID A/C MF0696118 208914|PLOT 441, JIMOH ODUTOLA STREET, IDUMOT, 132.8800 16,472.95 42,853,995.33 |RAW MATERIAL FOR PAPER INDUSTRY - I/S COATED PAPER BOARD 180-210ZENITH
322|VISTA INTERNATIONAL LTD BID A/C MF0642099 208914|PLOT 441, JIMOH ODUTOLA STREET, IDUMOT, 132.8800 23,850.00 42,877,845.33 [UNCOATED PAPER BOARD 850-1350 GSM ZENITH
323|VISTA INTERNATIONAL LTD BID A/C MF0696126 208914|PLOT 441, JIMOH ODUTOLA STREET, IDUMOT, 132.8800 24,840.50 42,902,685.83 |CARBON PAPER IN REELS VARIOUS SIZES ZENITH
324|VISTA INTERNATIONAL LTD BID A/C MF0696114 208914|PLOT 441, JIMOH ODUTOLA STREET, IDUMOT, 132.8800 32,641.56 42,935,327.39 [UNCOATED WOOD FREE PAPER IN SHEETS ZENITH
325|VISTA INTERNATIONAL LTD BID A/C MF0696121 208914|PLOT 441, JIMOH ODUTOLA STREET, IDUMOT, 132.8800 57,978.21 42,993,305.60 | RAW MATERIAL- LASER PRINTER FILM ZENITH
326[VOLTIC NIG. MF0794761 346209|58, AKANBI ONITIRI CLOSE,SURULERE LAGOY 132.8800 79,789.00 43,073,094.60 |AIR COMPRESSOR SYSTEM (NEW) ZENITH
327|WANDEL INTERNATIONAL (NIG) LTD. . [MF 0716732 113254|77/79 ERIC MOORE ROAD,SURULERE,LAGOS 132.8800 77,490.50 43,150,585.10 IDIAMOND BRAND TYRES FOR BICYCLES ZENITH
328|Nigerian-American Bank Ltd AA1205047 RC28105[10/12, Macarthy Street, Onikan, Lagos 132.8730 6.72 43,150,591.82 |SIPN Connectivity SWIFTNET FIN, Security Products NAMBL
329|W.J BUSH & CO NIG LTD MF0271798 966/168 MISSION ROAD KANO 132.8700 51,592.00 43,202,183.82 |BOPP FILMS(PACKAGING MATERIAL) AFRI
330[/CHI PHARMACEUTICALS LTD MF 0918225 RC 300051[14 CHIVITA AVENUE, APAKUN, OSHODI, LAGQ 132.8700 142,379.85 43,344,563.67 |C* 01414, 01145 AND 01127 - GLUCOSE SYRUP (RAW MATERIALS FOR MANUFCAPITAL
331|AGRO POWER MF 0650842 BN 992629|13, AJOKE SALAKO STREET, IFAKO, GBAGAD) 132.8700 115,878.96 43,460,442.63 |AGRICULTURAL PRIME MOVERS AND SPARES DB PLC
332|CHINTECH ELECTRO NIG LTD MF0383725 RC382683|12 NELSON MANDELA ROAD, CALABAR, CRO 132.8700 20,952.00 43,481,394.63 |P30Y POT INSULATOR - 3456 PIECES DB PLC
333|EUROCHEMCO VENTURES LTD MF-0793427 RC-371183|159/161 LADIPO STREET, MATORI, MUSHIN, LA 132.8700 100,015.50 43,581,410.13 |INDUSTRIAL RAW MATERIAL - 19.5MT MDI 16.77 POLYOL DB PLC
334/[INFINITY TYRES LIMITED MF- 0691299 RC 44960(PLOT 233, NO 35 ADEOLA ODEKU STREET, VI 132.8700 28,500.00 43,609,910.13 |PIRELLI TYRES DB PLC
335|MOUKA LIMITED MF 0702879 RC 209244|PLOT M AWOSIKA AVENUE, IKEJA INDUSTRIA| 132.8700 342,103.00 43,952,013.13 |[HOT ROLLED STEEL COIL DB PLC
336|PRIMEPOWER LTD MF0663655 RC17799|1A MAKERA ROAD KADUNA SOUTH,KADUNA 132.8700 39,758.00 43,991,771.13 |LIGHTNING BUSBAR TRUNKING WATER PUMP, VALVES, PIPES DB PLC
337|ACEZ INVESTMENTS LIMITED MF0943668 RC226766|129 EHI ROAD, ABA 132.8700 123,480.00 44,115,251.13 |1260 BAGS OF DRIED FISH HEADS ECO
338|NIGERIAN BREWRIES PLC MF0706477 613|1,ABEBE VILLAGE ROAD,IGANMU,LAGOS 132.8700 73,263.70 44,188,514.83 |WHIRLPOOL - SPARES FOR BREWING INDUSTRY FBN
339|NIGERIAN BREWRIES PLC MF0706494 613|1,ABEBE VILLAGE ROAD,IGANMU,LAGOS 132.8700 11,834.78 44,200,349.61 [FLOWPACKING , END PACKING - SPARE PARTS FOR HEAT EXCHANGER FORFBN
340[|NIGERIAN BREWRIES PLC MF0706488 613|1,ABEBE VILLAGE ROAD,IGANMU,LAGOS 132.8700 27,167.16 44,227,516.77 |CLARCEL DIC B FBN
341|NIGERIAN BREWRIES PLC MF0706481 613|1,ABEBE VILLAGE ROAD,IGANMU,LAGOS 132.8700 12,802.70 44,240,319.47 |FILLER SPARES FOR BREWING INDUSTRY FBN
342|ONWARD STATIONERY STORES LTD. |MF0521146 5324/23 BURMA ROAD, APAPA , LAGOS 132.8700 32,699.09 44,273,018.56 |WHITE BRISTOL BOARD - RAW MATERIAL FOR STATIONERY INDUSTRY FBN
343|ONWARD STATIONERY STORES LTD. [MF0269427 5324/23 BURMA ROAD, APAPA , LAGOS 132.8700 49,161.00 44,322,179.56 |WRITING PAPER IN SHEETS AND COLORED PRINTING PAPER FBN




344|ETCONIG LTD MF0614418 RC 3457|14, CREEK ROAD, APAPA 132.8700 8,031.14 44,330,210.70 |FIRE HYDRANT FCMB
345|ETCONIG LTD MF 0614430 RC 3457|14, CREEK ROAD, APAPA 132.8700 16,120.30 44,346,331.00 |PARTS FOR TRANSFORMER FCMB
346|NIGERIAN BREWERIES PLC MF0606770 RC 613 IGANMU HOUSE, 1 ABEBE VILLAGE ROAD. 132.8700 30,161.04 44,376,492.04 |AMG Termamyl Fungaml (raw material) FCMB
347|VEE NETWORKS LTD MF0911529 RC 398557|PLOT 1664, OYIN JOLAYEMI STREET, LAGOS 132.8700 13,888.40 44,390,380.44 |RECTIFIER MODULES FCMB
348|PARAS (NIG) LIMITED MF0634310 RC140187|53, Iga Iduganran Street, Lagos Island, Lagos 132.8700 10,000.00 44,400,380.44 1200 SETS OF INDUSTRIAL SEWING MACHINE FIB
349|21ST CENTURY TECHNOLOGIES MF 0460502 RC 312687|PLOT 249A MURI OKUNOLA STREET VICTORIA 132.8700 76,648.54 44,477,028.98 |IMPORTATION OF COPPER CABLES (SDH EQUIPMENT) FIRST ATLAN.
350|CCC CONSTRUCTION NIG LTD MF 0279654 RC 449356|PLOT 2836 DANUBE STREET, OFF IBB WAY, M 132.8700 37,440.00 44,514,468.98 |IMPORTATION OF 4 X HENRY COOCH SKYLIGHT LIGHT TOWER FSB
351|ELEME PETROCHEMICALS CO LTD MF 0653734 RC 121777|ELEME PETROCHEMICALS COMPLEX, PORT H 132.8700 17,518.87 44,531,987.85 |IMPORTATION OF 2 SETS LEVEL TRANSMITTERS FSB
352|ELEME PETROCHEMICALS CO LTD MF 0653736 RC 121777|ELEME PETROCHEMICALS COMPLEX, PORT H 132.8700 16,160.25 44,548,148.10 |IMPORTATION OF 10 SETS PURGE SETS (FOR LEVEL TRANSMITTER SYSTEMFSB
353|F. U. OKAGBA IND LTD MF 0630317 RC 447489|72A, OZOMAGALA STREET, ONITSHA, ANAMB 132.8700 20,896.00 44,569,044.10 |IMPORTATION OF CLEAR FLOAT GLASS SHEETS FSB
354|JDI INVESTMENT LTD AA 0952342 RC 375547|3, MOSAFEJO CLOSE, OFF ONIKAN ABAYOMI 132.8700 106,800.83 44,675,844.93 |PART PAYMENT OF INTEREST AND PRINCIPAL ON IFC LOAN FSB
355|AFRICAN AGRO MF0487081 391026|UNION BANK BUILDING 2ND FLOOR 37 NIGER 132.8700 32,000.00 44,707,844.93 |AGRICULTURAL INSECTICIDES GLOBAL
356|AFRICAN AGRO MF0487088 391026|UNION BANK BUILDING 2ND FLOOR 37 NIGER 132.8700 39,000.00 44,746,844.93 |AGRICULTURAL INSECTICIDES GLOBAL
357|ARMADA INT'L MF0591964 368586|16A PELEWURA CRESCENT APAPA LAGOS 132.8700 100,000.00 44,846,844.93 |FOOD PROCESSING PLANT WITH SPARE PARTS GLOBAL
358|CHELSON IYKE MF0584063 168716|ZONE A BLK 17 SHOP 7 ASPAMDA PLAZA T/FA 132.8700 28,182.50 44,875,027.43 |ASSOCIATED FILTERS FOR COMMERCIAL VEHICES GLOBAL
359|COMETSTAR ELEK MF0748108 203510[B-623 ALABA INT'L MKT OJO LAGOS 132.8700 21,194.00 44,896,221.43 |RECTANGULAR LAMPHOLDER,ROUND LAMPHOLDER,FUSE BREAKERS,PRO|GLOBAL
360|COMETSTAR ELEK MF0748115 203510[B-623 ALABA INT'L MKT OJO LAGOS 132.8700 9,050.00 44,905,271.43 |FE-400 FITTINGS GLOBAL
361|COMETSTAR ELEK MO0748077 203510[B-623 ALABA INT'L MKT OJO LAGOS 132.8700 11,776.00 44,917,047.43 |ED-2 PORCLEIN INSULATOR GLOBAL
362|CREDIT AND ALLIED LTD MF0463403 371822|18/20 COMMERCIAL ROAD APAPA 132.8700 452,500.00 45,369,547.43 |SAW MILL EQUIPMENT GLOBAL
363|D & K MF0584293 261154(3 ADESIYAN STREET ILUPEJU LAGOS 132.8700 19,756.00 45,389,303.43 |CHANGEOVER SWITCH 32AMP X 415 VOLTS X4PC GLOBAL
364D & K MF0591282 261154(3 ADESIYAN STREET ILUPEJU LAGOS 132.8700 25,802.50 45,415,105.93 |CHANGEOVER SWITCH 32AMP X 415 VOLTS X4PC GLOBAL
365|DARSEF NIGERIA LTD MF0734286 220179|PLOT H,ILUPEJU IND. ESTATE,AGEGE MOTOR| 132.8700 84,398.09 45,499,504.02 |200 TONNES PLAIN WHITE PAPER SHEET GLOBAL
366|DARSEF NIGERIA LTD MF0748442 220179|PLOT H,ILUPEJU IND. ESTATE,AGEGE MOTOR| 132.8700 127,718.00 45,627,222.02 1160 WHITE OFF SET PAPER IN SHEETS GLOBAL
367|ENFIELD AGRO NIGERIA LTD MF0753110 256583(16,IDOWU TAYLOR STREET,VICTORIA ISLAND| 132.8700 35,600.00 45,662,822.02 |WOODCHIP BOARD 12,500 SHEETS GLOBAL
368|ENFIELD AGRO NIGERIA LTD MF0591531 256583(16 IDOWU TAYLOR STREET VICTORIA ISLAND| 132.8700 11,936.00 45,674,758.02 |LACQUERED WOODCHIP BOARD 4400 SHEETS GLOBAL
369|GLOBAL BANK PLC AA0556859 156084|2E-4E LIGALI AYORINDE ST V/ISLAND 132.8700 3,166.67 45,677,924.69 |VALUECARD MAINTENANCE CHARGES GLOBAL
370|MRS TEJWANI S. MANOHAR AA0556857 V966642|36 IDUMAGBO AVENUE LAGOS 132.8700 2,000.00 45,679,924.69 |P.T.A GLOBAL
371|M-SALEH MF0748336 349132|B-32 CALABAR FREE TRADE ZONE CALABAR 132.8700 204,340.00 45,884,264.69 |PERKINS DIESEL ENGINES,DEUTZ ENGINES,VOLVO DIESEL ENGINES,CROMHGLOBAL
372|PINL MARINE AA0796128 347548|18 KEFFI STREET IKOYI LAGOS 132.8700 234,542.00 46,118,806.69 IMANAGEMENT SERVICES SURVEY OF PIPELINE FOR GLOBAL
373|RSMN IMPEX MF0734038 377746[36 IDUMAGBO AVENUE LAGOS 132.8700 16,550.00 46,135,356.69 |DOUBLE WHEEL KEROSENE STOVE BURNER MODEL GLOBAL
374|TEJWANI M RUPLHANO AA0556858 Z1439582(36 IDUMAGBO AVENUE LAGOS 132.8700 2,000.00 46,137,356.69 |P.T.A GLOBAL
375|VEE NETWORKS LIMITED AA1325269 398557|PLOT 1664, OYIN JOLAYEMI STREET, VICTORI 132.8700 560,671.75 46,698,028.44 |DIGITAL CARRIER/ TRANSPONDER SERVICE - TELECOM CHARGES (FEB 200§GUARANTY
376|MORADEYO OLABUKOLA ADEBOYE  |AA1006420 A0679346|5A ELSIE FEMI PEARSE ST, V/ISLAND, LAGOS 132.8700 140.00 46,698,168.44 |SUBSCRIPTION - INFO. SYSTEM AUDIT & CONTROL ASSOC. (ISACA) GUARDIAN
377|FAN MILK PLC AA1093533 2761|ELEIYELE INDUSTRIAL LAYOUT, IBADAN, OYQ 132.8700 416,085.77 47,114,254.21 |PAYMENT OF PREFERENCE SHARES IN FAVOUR OF DANISH DAIRY SERVICE|IBTC
378|FAN MILK PLC AA1093534 2761|ELEIYELE INDUSTRIAL LAYOUT, IBADAN, OYQ 132.8700 416,085.77 47,530,339.98 |PAYMENT TO THE INDUSTRIALIZATION FUND FOR DEVELOPING COUNTRIES|IBTC
379|SEVEN-UP BOTTLING CO. PLC MF0676575 1928|247, MOSHOOD ABIOLA WAY, IJORA, LAGOS 132.8700 231,120.00 47,761,459.98 |175 METRIC TONS HIGH DENSITY POLYETHYLENE,UV STABILISED (RAW MATIBTC
380|WEST AFRICA HOUSEHOLD UTILITIES NMF0944300 2710|3 ADENIYI JONES AVENUE, IKEJA, LAGOS 132.8700 121,650.00 47,883,109.98 |INDUSTRIAL RAW MATERIALS: 100 METRIC TONS WHITE FRIT AND 25 METRI{IBTC
381|NYCIL LIMITED MF0711701 RC 27148|24, TALABI STREET, OFF ADENIYI JONES AV. || 132.8700 92,500.98 47,975,610.96 |DI-OCTYL PHTHALATE (CHEMICALS) INDO
382|NYCIL LIMITED MF0711682 RC 27148|24, TALABI STREET, OFF ADENIYI JONES AV. | 132.8700 25,873.44 48,001,484.40 |SODIUM HYDROXIDE (CHEMICALS) INDO
383|NYCIL LIMITED MF0711696 RC 27148|24, TALABI STREET, OFF ADENIYI JONES AV. || 132.8700 103,298.93 48,104,783.33 |[BUTYL ACRYLATE (CHEMICALS) INDO
384|FAJOBI ABIOLA AA 1294787 A2178141|PLOT 124, TRANS-AMADI, PORTHARCOURT, RI| 132.8700 12,720.00 48,117,503.33 |TUITION AND BOARDING FEES TO EAST CAROLINA UNIVERSITY MBC
385|PURECHEM INDUSTRIES LIMITED MF0676420 11565719, TOWN PLANNING WAY, 2ND FLOOR, 132.8700 58,034.47 48,175,537.80 [INDUSTRIAL RAW MATERIALS : BERRIMOL MIGHTY POWDER 38MT N.I1.B
386|UNILEVER NIGERIA PLC MF0741058 113|1, BILLINGSWAY OREGUN, IKEJA LAGOS. 132.8700 56,098.0( 48,231,635.80 [PAYMENT FOR LUXIDIL INT BHT FREE CF124 FOR PRODUCTION N.IL.B
387|UNILEVER NIGERIA PLC MF0740409 113|1, BILLINGSWAY OREGUN, IKEJA LAGOS. 132.8700 300,408.04 48,532,043.80 [IPAYMENT FOR ROYCO SEASONING FOR PRODUCTION N.I1.B
388|JNEW CIRCULATED ENTERPRISE MF0686593 RC380034(6, NWOSU STREET, NDIAKWU-ANOEYE URUA 132.8700 200,000.00 48,732,043.80 |FAIRLY USED MOTORCYCLE OCEANIC
389|VEE NETWORKS LIMITED AA1325272 RC 39855727 ADEYEMO ALAKIJA STREET, VICTORIA ISL 132.8700 53,573.59 48,785,617.39 |REVENUE ASSURANCE COMPLIANCE AUDIT OCEANIC
390|BIO-INGREDIENTS LTD MF 0577610 RC 353725|23B, OLANREWAJU STR. OREGUN, IKEJA, LA! 132.8700 47,648.02 48,833,265.41 |30,000KG MYCOSORB (MTB100) - ANIMAL FEEDS RAW MATERIALS PACIFIC
391|PURECHEM INDUSTRIES LIMITED MF0676418 115657|19, TOWN PLANNING WAY, ILUPEJU LAGOS 132.8700 107,722.59 48,940,988.00 |VINYL ACETATE MONOMER - INDUSTRIAL RAW MATERIALS UBA
392|PURECHEM INDUSTRIES LIMITED MF0676404 115657|19, TOWN PLANNING WAY, ILUPEJU LAGOS 132.8700 22,903.04 48,963,891.04 |VINYL ACETATE MONOMER (53.32) - INDUSTRIAL RAW MATERIALS UBA
393|CHI PHARMACEUTICAL LIMITED MF 0697812 30005120 BENSON ANORUE STREET,0SHODI,LAGOS]| 132.8700 148,012.41 49,111,903.45 | 42,000 UNITS OF TRAVOCORT CREAM,SCHERIPROCT OINTMENT(SCHERING|WEMA
394|C-PIN INVESTMENT LTD. MF 0697039 486549|1,BODUNRIN CAULCRICK CLOSE,IJAYE OGBA| 132.8700 77,542.28 49,189,445.73 | 61.5 MTONS OF TITANIUM DIOXIDE BA01-01 WEMA
395|MOJEC INT'L LIMITED MF 0697169 71416|344/346, APAPA WAY,IJESHA ,LAGOS 132.8700 43,200.00 49,232,645.73 | 770 UNITS OF ENERGY METER BOX WEMA
396/ TOWER ALUMINIUM NIGERIA PLC MF 0603061 2002|9,0BA AKRAN AVENUE IKEJA LAGOS 132.8700 645,392.46 49,878,038.19 | 300 MTONS OF ALUMINIUM BILLETS WEMA
397|BERLIAC ENGINEERING CO. LTD. MF0942433 79604|523 AGEGE MOTOR ROAD,SHOGUNLE-OSHOQ 132.8700 10,600.00 49,888,638.19 | COLCHESTER, OERLIKON, MASERATI ETC -USED INDUSTRIAL MACHINERY |ZENITH
398|CARING CHEMISTRY LTD MF0749277 310144(39, ODUDUWA CRESCENT, IKEJA LAGOS 132.8700 9,987.84 49,898,626.03 |BOTTLES, CAPS AND PLASTICS ZENITH
399|CARING CHEMISTRY LTD MF0749282 310144(39, ODUDUWA CRESCENT, IKEJA LAGOS 132.8700 72,546.38 49,971,172.41 |VARIOUS INDUSTRIAL CHEMICALS - STEARIC ACID,CRODEX, CRODACOL, ET|ZENITH
400|COTTAGE FUNDS LIMITED MF0611460 29086|3RD FLOOR GREAT NIG HSE 47/57 MARTINS S 132.8700 31,147.78 50,002,320.19 |946800 KG SWEET MALTA FLAVOURS- RAW MATERIAL ZENITH
401|KRISHAN NIG. LTD MF0641526 468413|2, TOWRY STREET, OFF CATHOLIC MISSION S| 132.8700 19,560.00 50,021,880.19 |AGRICULTURAL MACHINERY - RICE HULLER ZENITH
402|OK SWEET MF 0637805 066667|7A ILASAMAJA SCHEME ITIRE JUNCTION,ISOU 132.8700 52,412.76 50,074,292.95 |RAW MATERIAL- 24 TONNES FROMYLK 226 INSTANT ZENITH
403|OK SWEET MF0637807 066667|7A ILASAMAJA SCHEME ITIRE JUNCTION,ISOU 132.8700 60,400.00 50,134,692.95 180,000 KG GUM BASE B3549 ZENITH
404|SKIN BEAUTY LTD MF0764496 336925[4 MOBOLAJI BANK ANTHONY WAY MARYLAN 132.8700 183,789.35 50,318,482.30 |RAW MATERIAL- ODORIFEROUS SUBSTANCES ZENITH
405|UCHE - SYLVA INTERNATIONAL LTD  |MF0924718 367850[517 OLAGBAIYE STREET ILASAMAJA LAGOS 132.8700 78,441.00 50,396,923.30 |RAW MATERIAL- PLASTER OF PARIS ZENITH
406|UNILEVER NIGERIA PLC MF0940928 113| 1, BILLINGS WAY, OREGUN IKEJA, LAGOS 132.8700 42,150.00 50,439,073.30 |RAW MATERIAL - DIMODAN HP-I DISTILLED MONOGL YCERIDE ZENITH
407)|UNILEVER NIGERIA PLC MF0765064 113| 1, BILLINGS WAY, OREGUN IKEJA, LAGOS 132.8700 146,879.00 50,585,952.30 |[INDUSTRIAL MATERIAL- T-BLEND SAVINASE/LIPOLASE ZENITH
408|UNILEVER NIGERIA PLC MF0765096 113| 1, BILLINGS WAY, OREGUN IKEJA, LAGOS 132.8700 83,489.35 50,669,441.65 |CITRON FLORAL,TITANUM DIOXIDE, SUNFLOWER- PRODUCTION RAW MATERZENITH
409|UNILEVER NIGERIA PLC MF0765079 113| 1, BILLINGS WAY, OREGUN IKEJA, LAGOS 132.8700 745,461.18 51,414,902.83 |RAW MATERIAL- ACTIVE PRECIPITATED SILICA,ABRASIVE SILICA ZENITH
410|VEE NETWORKS LIMITED MF0911530 398557|27 ADEYEMO ALAKIJA STREET, 7TH FLOOR C| 132.8700 392,495.55 51,807,398.38 | TELECOMMUNICATION EQUIPMENTS- EARTH STATION EQUIPMENT ZENITH
411)VEE NETWORKS LIMITED MF0911532 398557|27 ADEYEMO ALAKIJA STREET, 7TH FLOOR C| 132.8700 449,822.25 52,257,220.63 |[MICROWAVE RADIO EQUIPMENT ZENITH
412|CHELLARAMS PLC MF 0760529 RC 639|2, GORIOLA STREET, VICTORIA ISLAND, LAG( 132.8600 23,600.00 52,280,820.63 |HALF HELMET, FULL HELMETS AND POLICE HELMETS CAPITAL
413|DOMESTIC ELECTRONICS AND ELECTHMF 0831451 RC 35943|AFPRINT INDUSTRIAL ESTATE, PLOT 122/132 132.8600 9,966.91 52,290,787.54 |BLADE, FRONT AND REAR GUARD SETS (GOODS ARE NEW) CAPITAL
414|INTERWORLD PRODUCTS NIG LTD MF 0940032 RC 268357|AFPRINT INDUSTRIAL ESTATE, PLOT 122/132 132.8600 20,083.19 52,310,870.73 |BINATONE BLENDER WITH GRINDER MODEL (GOODS ARE NEW) CAPITAL
415|DUNLOP NIGERIA PLC MF0668245 RC2736(3, OBA AKRAN AVENUE, IKEJA, LAGOS 132.8600 9,500.00 52,320,370.73 | P476 BLADDERS AND PD52 BLADDERS CHARTERED
416|JOF NIGERIA LIMITED MF0732572 RC217096|16/18 OYEFESO STREET, OBANIKORO, SHOM 132.8600 466,000.00 52,786,370.73 | SKIMMED MILK POWDER CHARTERED
417|WANDEL INTERNATIONAL (NIGERIA) LI|MF0492497 RC113254|77/79 ERIC MOORE ROAD, SURULERE, LAGOS| 132.8600 101,610.00 52,887,980.73 | CKD COMPONENTS OF MOTORCYCLE CHARTERED
418|A&P FOODS LIMITED MF0714123 RC87352[2 HENRY CARR STREET, IKEJA, LAGOS 132.8600 86,020.00 52,974,000.73 |ARTIFICIAL RESINS - POLYPROPYLENE DB PLC
419|AFRICAN STEEL MILLS (NIG) LTD MF- 0703735 RC395473[2 DAKAR ROAD, APAPA, LAGOS 132.8600 58,050.52 53,032,051.25 |HF INSULATION REFRACTORY BRICKS & INSULATION MORTAR DB PLC
420|ALUMINUM CITY LIMITED MF 0701530 RC 280232|1,2-4,ALHAJI ADEJUMO AVENUE, OSHODI EXH 132.8600 64,130.00 53,096,181.25 IMATERIAL FOR BUILDING INDUSTRY: STEEL STUDS, SKIRTING BEADS,F2 AL|DB PLC
421|CHELLARAMS PLC MF-0743699 RC639[2 GORIOLA STREET, VICTORIA ISLAND, LAGO| 132.8600 62,758.00 53,158,939.25 |RAW MATERIAL FOR INDUSTRY - ASSORTED TEGOCOLOR, ASSORTED TEG(DB PLC
422|CHELLARAMS PLC MF-0655003 RC639(2 GORIOLA STREET, VICTORIA ISLAND, LAGO| 132.8600 180,000.00 53,338,939.25 |INDUSTRIAL RAW MATERIAL - TOLUENE DI-ISOCYANATE, 99% DB PLC
423|EMEL ENTERPRISES LIMITED MF0714056 RC28701|136/138 NNAMDI AZIKIWE STREET, IDUMOTA, 132.8600 61,769.00 53,400,708.25 |VARIOUS VACUUM FLASKS DB PLC
424|HAANSBRO NIG. LTD MF0714359 RC427122(239C KOFO ABAYOMI STREET, VICTORIA ISLA 132.8600 430,740.00 53,831,448.25 |POLYPROPYLENE-ARTIFICIAL RESINS DB PLC
425|LEOPLAST INDUSTRY LIMITED MF- 0717520 RC 210675|PLOT K, KOPEK ROAD OFF FATAI ATERE WA 132.8600 24,491.47 53,855,939.72 | ARTIFICIAL RESINS POLYPROPYLENE PRIME VIRGIN MATERIAL - 67METRIC|DB PLC
426|LEOPLAST INDUSTRY LIMITED MF- 0793370 RC 210675|PLOT K, KOPEK ROAD OFF FATAI ATERE WA 132.8600 82,494.27 53,938,433.99 |AUTOMATIC BLOW MOULDING MACHINE (2 SETS) DB PLC
427|0SI AGRO & INDUSTRIAL CHEMICALS (MF 0829528 RC262082|A215 SABON GARI MARKET, KANO, KANO STA 132.8600 54,496.00 53,992,929.99 | PARAQUANT 20%SL IN 1 LTR PER BOTTLE - 20800 LITRES DB PLC
428|PAPILON INDUSTRY LIMITED MF-0701849 RC 22435|PLOT K, KOPEK ROAD OFF FATAI ATERE WA 132.8600 3,149.05 53,996,079.04 IMACHINE FOR INDUSTRIAL USE- | UNIT OF SHRINKWRAP MACHINE WITH F.QDB PLC
429|PAPILON INDUSTRY LIMITED MF- 0793371 RC 22435|PLOT K, KOPEK ROAD OFF FATAI ATERE WA 132.8600 8,653.79 54,004,732.83 | INDUSTRIAL MACHINERY - 3000 KGS P.P.BELT DB PLC
430|PAPILON INDUSTRY LIMITED MF- 0717538 RC 22435|PLOT K, KOPEK ROAD OFF FATAI ATERE WA 132.8600 17,880.32 54,022,613.15 |SEMI FINISHED PRODUCTS- STEEL INNERS FOR CASSEROLE- VARIOUS QUAIDB PLC
431|PAPILON INDUSTRY LIMITED MF- 0717521 RC 22435|PLOT K, KOPEK ROAD OFF FATAI ATERE WA 132.8600 254,768.53 54,277,381.68 | ARTIFICIAL RESINS - 201METRIC TONS DB PLC
432|POPTON ABRASIVES MANUFACTURINGMF-0701657 RC63338|6/8 INDUSTRIAL STREET, ILUPEJU, LAGOS 132.8600 8,278.42 54,285,660.10 |JASSORTED SCREW CAPS DB PLC




433|SAMEER ENT NIG LTD MF0590730 RC26332|239C KOFO ABAYOMI STREET, VICTORIA ISLA 132.8600 40,960.00 54,326,620.10 IMULTIPURPOSE GASOLINE ENGINES FOR GRINDING PEPPER, CORN AND W/ADB PLC
434|SAMHAYS LIMITED MF- 0793800 RC116406|9, ST. FINBARRS COLLEGE ROAD, AKOKA, YA| 132.8600 21,790.08 54,348,410.18 |]AUTO CARE PRODUCTS - 2500 X5 LTRS CAN CLEAR TOPCOAT HIGH GLOSS |IDB PLC
435|UNITED CEMENT COMPANY OF NIG LTOMF 0663482 RC462435|SPRING ROAD, OLD OBUTONG, CALABAR, CR| 132.8600 41,086.22 54,389,496.40 [VARIOUS COMPRESSOR SPARE PARTS;CARBON DISTANCE WASHER,PIECE|DB PLC
436|UNITED CEMENT COMPANY OF NIG LTOMF 0663500 RC462435|SPRING ROAD, OLD OBUTONG, CALABAR, CR| 132.8600 60,947.36 54,450,443.76 [INDUSTRIAL SPARE PARTS;AERATED FLOOR,VALVE SEAT RING,DIRT TRAP,|DB PLC
437|VAS NIGERIA LTD MF0945188 RC46924|239C KOFO ABAYOMI STREET, VICTORIA ISLA 132.8600 97,020.00 54,547,463.76 IMULTIPURPOSE GASOLINE ENGINES FOR GRINDING PEPPER, CORN AND W/ADB PLC
438|CIC LIMITED BA050/2005210 RC480642(35/39 CREEK ROAD, APAPA, LAGOS 132.8600 6,400.00 54,553,863.76 |FROZEN FISH ECO
439|ECOBANK NIGERIA PLC AA1104570 RC89775|2 AJOSE ADEOGUN STREET, VICTORIA ISLAN 132.8600 7,666.66 54,561,530.42 |[SWIFT BILLING & 2005 ANNUAL FEES BANDWIDTH MANAGEMENT ECO
440|ECOBANK NIGERIA PLC AA1080559 RC89775|2 AJOSE ADEOGUN STREET, VICTORIA ISLAN 132.8600 3,035.00 54,564,565.42 IMASTERCARD FEES (ACCOUNT MGT, SIMULATOR, CLEARING CURRENCY UHECO
441|MIKADO NIGERIA LIMITED MF 0617650 RC 120355|206A MURI OKUNOLA STREET VICTORIA ISLA 132.8600 50,000.00 54,614,565.42 [CREAM FLAVOUR EIB
442|MIKADO NIGERIA LIMITED MF 0830919 RC 120355|206A MURI OKUNOLA STREET VICTORIA ISLA 132.8600 2,018.00 54,616,583.42 [STRAWBERRY FOOD FLAVOUR EIB
443|MIKADO NIGERIA LIMITED MF 0830911 RC 120355|206A MURI OKUNOLA STREET VICTORIA ISLA 132.8600 882.00 54,617,465.42 [VANNILA FLAVOUR EIB

444|A FESS COMMERCIAL CO LTD MF0548226 4609926, HOSPITAL ROAD, APAPA, LAGOS. 132.8600 25,500.00 54,642,965.42 |500,000 PCS OF FROSTED BULB. EQUITY
445|AKI - DONS WORLDWIDE INC. MF0548227 226441|BLOCK 18, SHOP 30, ALABA INTERNATIONAL 132.8600 9,588.04 54,652,553.46 |[SWITCHES, SOCKETS, PLUG, STARTER. EQUITY
446|LINTO INDUSTRIES LIMITED MF0659106 46281136, TENANT ROAD, ABA, ABIA STATE. 132.8600 127,230.00 54,779,783.46 |340 BALES OF STOCKFISH, 80 BAGS OF FISH HEADS. EQUITY
447|LINTO INDUSTRIES LIMITED MF0708283 46281136, TENANT ROAD, ABA, ABIA STATE. 132.8600 226,080.00 55,005,863.46 |2,512 BAGS OF ICELANDIC FISH HEADS. EQUITY
448|CFAO NIGERIA PLC (STRUCTEC) MF0795613 6508/OSHODI APAPA EXPRESSWAY AMUWO ODOF| 132.8600 74,905.60 55,080,769.06 |DUMPERS ( TRACTOR VEHICLE) FBN
449|GM NIGERIA LTD MF0758532 153503(17, CREEK ROAD APAPA 132.8600 121,798.99 55,202,568.05 |30 UNITS OF ISUZU PIC UP LONG WHEEL SINGLE CABIN TRUCK MODEL TFR3FBN
450|GM NIGERIA LTD MFQ758535 153503(17, CREEK ROAD APAPA 132.8600 429,977.53 55,632,545.58 |30 UNITS ISUZU PICK UP CREW CABIN TRUCK MODEL LDH 4X2 FBN
451|KEWALRAM NIG LTD MF0273636 1433|8A, KARIMU KOTUN ST V/I LAGOS 132.8600 82,817.71 55,715,363.29 |9 UNITS OF MITSUBISHI VEHICLES FBN
452|UNITED NIGERIAN TEXTILES PLC MF0666227 3810[1 DAVIES STREET LAGOS 132.8600 120,522.62 55,835,885.91 [VARIOUS SPARE PARTS FOR TEXTILE INDUSTRY FBN
453|UNITED NIGERIAN TEXTILES PLC MF0666226 3810[1 DAVIES STREET LAGOS 132.8600 195,296.40 56,031,182.31 |10,000KGS KRISCRON GOLDEN YELLOW P-2R FBN
454|AMANIK INVESTMENTS LIMITED MF 0662024 69946|7 PRINCE OLIWO STREET, MENDE, MARYLANI| 132.8600 30,000.00 56,061,182.31 |]AGRICULTURAL HERBICIDES- NEW PARAQUAT, ATRAZINE, GLYPHOSATE |FBNMB
455|ASHIPA OLUSHOLA AA 1421244 A 05123928 OYEGUNWA STREET, LADIPO, SHOGUNLE, I 132.8600 13,440.00 56,074,622.31 |[SCHOOL FEES FBNMB
456|NIGERIAN SECURITY PRINTING & MINTIMF0408793 RC3485|Plot 862, Area Il, New FCDA Secretariat Road, G 132.8600 351,842.00 56,426,464.31 |ISS 512-L INVISIBLE FLUORESCENT FEATURE FIB
457|PARAS (NIG) LIMITED MF0634418 RC140187|53, Iga Iduganran Street, Lagos Island, Lagos 132.8600 17,000.00 56,443,464.31 |SPARE PARTS OF KEROSINE STOVE BURNER & WICK PLATE FIB
458|Rivers State Government AA1305007 N/A|C/O MINISTRY OF TRANSPORT, 6TH FLOOR, P! 132.8600 33,750.00 56,477,214.31 IPAYMENT FOR DEMO - AIRCRAFT FIB
459|AKINBOYO, S. O. AA 0908571 A 1987898|NNPC TOWERS, HERBERT MACAULAY WAY, g 132.8600 12,030.00 56,489,244.31 |IPAYMENT OF SCHOOL FEES FSB
460|BALOGUN TAJUDEEN / INT'L ENGINEERAA 0952337 23, AWOLOWO ROAD, IKOYI, LAGOS 132.8600 425.00 56,489,669.31 IPAYMENT OF PUBLICATION FSB
461|FAZOK WEAT AFRICA LTD MF 0419531 RC 86657|ZONE C, BLOCK 1, SHOP 20/21, ASPAMDA, TR 132.8600 40,590.00 56,530,259.31 [IMPORTATION OF TRACTOR PARTS FOR AGRICULTURAL EQUIPMENT FSB
462|FSB INT'L BANK PLC / S.W.L.LF.T. SCRL |AA 0952318 RC 128600[23, AWOLOWO ROAD, IKOYI, LAGOS 132.8600 5,029.98 56,535,289.29 IPAYMENT FOR S.W.I.F.T. CHARGES AND EDUCATION COURSE FEES FSB
463|FSB INT'L BANK PLC / TRANSTEL SPACJAA 0952328 RC 128600[23, AWOLOWO ROAD, IKOYI, LAGOS 132.8600 30,600.00 56,565,889.29 IPAYMENT OF AIRTIME SERVICE CHARGE FOR APRIL 2005 FSB
464|LUCY SURHYEL NEWMAN/UNIVERSITY |AA 0952339 A 0959252(23, AWOLOWO ROAD, IKOYI, LAGOS 132.8600 1,673.15 56,567,562.44 IPAYMENT FOR TUITION AND COURSE RESOURCES FEES FSB
465|DE-UNITED FOOD INDUSTRIES MF0689886 229723|KLM 4, IDIROKO ROAD, SANGO-OTTA, OGUN § 132.8600 209,180.00 56,776,742.44 |ISEASONING FOR SPECIALIZED AND FRANCHIZED FOOD GUARANTY
466|NOSAK AGENCIES LIMITED MF0675250 47998|116, OGUDU / OJOTA ROAD, OGUDU GRA, LAQ 132.8600 200,000.00 56,976,742.44 |4050 MT OF BASE OIL GUARANTY
467|NUCLEUS VENTURES LIMITED MF0610403 129768|PLOT 1B, BLOCK E, FATAI ATERE WAY, MATO| 132.8600 16,475.19 56,993,217.63 [RAW MATERIAL - PRINTING PAPER IN SHEETS GUARANTY
468|NUCLEUS VENTURES LIMITED MF0736704 129768|PLOT 1B, BLOCK E, FATAI ATERE WAY, MATO| 132.8600 203,452.06 57,196,669.69 |RAW MATERIALS : WHITE LINED CHIPBOARD GREYBACK IN SHEETS GUARANTY
469|NUCLEUS VENTURES LIMITED MF0736713 129768|PLOT 1B, BLOCK E, FATAI ATERE WAY, MATO| 132.8600 15,453.12 57,212,122.81 |RAW MATERIALS : WHITE PRINTING BOARDS IN SHEETS GUARANTY
470|NUCLEUS VENTURES LIMITED MF0610402 129768|PLOT 1B, BLOCK E, FATAI ATERE WAY, MATO| 132.8600 29,058.14 57,241,180.95 RAW MATERIALS : PAPER BOARD IN SHEETS GUARANTY
471|ARVEE INDUSTRIES LTD MF0826967 RC 130676|35/37 GBOLADE ADEBANJO STREET ILUPEJU LAGOS 132.8600 79,800.00 57,320,980.95 |[FLEXIBLE FILM OF PLASTIC IN STRIPS HABIB
472|NIGERIAN BOTTLING COMPANY PLC  |MF0922953 902|NBC HOUSE, EBUTE-METTA, LAGOS 132.8600 41,576.60 57,362,557.55 |12,880 UNITS OF 1,000 FANTA CLOSURES (50CL), 28 WINGUARD WITH HS COIIBTC
473|NIGERIAN BOTTLING COMPANY PLC  |[MF0919150 902|NBC HOUSE, EBUTE-METTA, LAGOS 132.8600 122,426.50 57,484,984.05 | 245 METRIC TONS OF CAUSTIC SODA PEARLS WITH HS CODE 2815.1100 IBTC
474|PROCTER & GAMBLE NIGERIA LTD MF0742198 180434|FIRST COMMERCIAL ROAD, OLUYOLE INDUST| 132.8600 75,078.96 57,560,063.01 IMACHINE AND ACCESSORIES - | UNIT PORTABLE VACUUM CLEANER,GGES(IBTC
475|CHELLARAMS PLC MF0751597 RC 639|2, GORIOLA STREET, VICTORIA ISLAND, LAGQ 132.8600 140,358.00 57,700,421.01 IMUDGUARDS, CHAIN WHEELS, SADDLES E.T.C. (SPARE PARTS FOR BICYCLHINDO
476|NUCLEUS VENTURES LIMITED MF0610492 129768|PLOT 1B BLOCK E FATAI ATERE WAY MATOR 132.8600 104,980.75 57,805,401.76 | 500MT PLAIN WHITE PAPER INTERCON.
477|S AND Q VENTURES MF0791031 899581|212A MURI OKUNOLA STREET VICTORIA ISLA 132.8600 14,250.00 57,819,651.76 |[HOSE, CHAIN, TOOLS AND FIRE EXTINGUISHER INTERCON.
478|S AND Q VENTURES MF0810972 899581|212A MURI OKUNOLA STREET VICTORIA ISLA 132.8600 23,810.00 57,843,461.76 |IENGINEERS STEEL FILES INTERCON.
479|UTC ALUMINIUM LTD MF0700950 604432|27/28 WHARF ROAD APAPA LAGOS. 132.8600 32,362.55 57,875,824.32 | 78 CARTON OF LUXALON ALUMINIUM STRIPS AND ACCESSORIES INTERCON.
480|CHINA HOME & OFFICE EQUIPMENT MAMF 0752937 94737|136/138 NNAMDI AZIKWE STREET, LAGOS 132.8600 162,060.00 58,037,884.32 |RUBBER TYRES AND TUBES WITH FLAPS MBC
481|CHINA UNITY MANUFACTURING CO. LINMF 0752698 98374(136/138 NNAMDI AZIKWE STREET, LAGOS 132.8600 97,011.00 58,134,895.32 IBUTTERFLY BRAND SEWING MACHINES MBC
482|EMEL ENTERPRISES LIMITED MF 0752925 28701[136/138 NNAMDI AZIKWE STREET, LAGOS 132.8600 12,886.00 58,147,781.32 |CARTONS OF CANDLES MBC
483|CHELLARAMS NIGERIA PLC. MF0760515 6392, GORIOLA STREET, V/I LAGOS. 132.8600 138,160.00 58,285,941.32 |88MT OF POLYMERIC POLYOL ALCUPOL P-4181 (RAW MATERIALS FOR N.I.B
484|COCA COLA NIGERIA LIMTIED MF0742109 134367|PEMBERTON PLACE, 16, GERRARD ROAD, 132.8600 193,500.04 58,479,441.32 |18000 KGS OF CAFFEINE ANHYDROUS GRANULAFR N.I.B
485/COCA COLA NIGERIA LIMTIED MF0742122 134367|PEMBERTON PLACE, 16, GERRARD ROAD, 132.8600 57,240.09 58,536,681.32 |600 KG TARTRAZINR AND 9400 KG SUNSET YELLOW N.I.B
486|/COCA COLA NIGERIA LIMTIED MF0742123 134367|PEMBERTON PLACE, 16, GERRARD ROAD, 132.8600 221,280.00 58,757,961.32 |160000KG CITRIC ACID ANHYDROUS N.I.B
487|COCA COLA NIGERIA LIMTIED MF0742126 134367|PEMBERTON PLACE, 16, GERRARD ROAD, 132.8600 67,920.09 58,825,881.32 1120000 KG CARAMEL COLOR N.I.B
488|COCA COLA NIGERIA LIMTIED MF0742127 134367|PEMBERTON PLACE, 16, GERRARD ROAD, 132.8600 67,963.50 58,893,844.82 |49500KG PURE GRADE SODIUM BENZOATE N.I.B
489|COCA COLA NIGERIA LIMTIED MF0742106 134367|PEMBERTON PLACE, 16, GERRARD ROAD, 132.8600 99,474.8Q 58,993,319.62 | 720 KG OF ORANGE OIL 4X, 6660 KG ORANGE ESSENCE 5000 WOA AND 4248|N.I.B
490|COCA COLA NIGERIA LIMTIED MF0742107 134367|PEMBERTON PLACE, 16, GERRARD ROAD, 132.8600 256,516.96 59,249,836.58 |272 KG ORANGE ESSENCE OIL 70x N.I.B
491|COCA COLA NIGERIA LIMTIED MF0742720 134367|PEMBERTON PLACE, 16, GERRARD ROAD, 132.8600 9,527.92 59,259,364.50 |64 KG LEMON BOUQUET N.I.B
492|ISPAT STEEL NIG. LTD. MF0757074 387955|6, BAUCHI STREET, APAPA LAGOS 132.8600 1,137,629.23 60,396,993.73 |HOT ROLLED SHEETS N.I.B
493|PARCO ENTERPRISES (NIGERIA) LTD |[MF0560279 97069|ELEGANZA PLAZA (GEMINI BLOCK) 1, 132.8600 10,335.04 60,407,328.73 |SODIUM TRIPOLYPHOSPHATE (STPP) N.I.B
494|PARCO ENTERPRISES (NIGERIA) LTD |[MF0744501 97069|ELEGANZA PLAZA (GEMINI BLOCK) 1, 132.8600 31,878.6Q 60,439,207.33 |CAUSTIC SODA SOLID N.I.B
495|PARCO ENTERPRISES (NIGERIA) LTD |MF0744526 97069|ELEGANZA PLAZA (GEMINI BLOCK) 1, 132.8600 78,000.00 60,517,207.33 |SODA ASH LIGHT N.I.B
496|LE GLOBAL OILFIELD SERVICES LIMITEMF 0734462 RC 218795|1 PRINCE KAYODE AKINGBADE CLOSE, VICT( 132.8600 1,870,000.00 62,387,207.33 |IMPORTATION OF LPG (LIQUIFIED PETROLEUM GAS - BUTANE) NAL
497|Beta Glass Plc MF0825814 RC13215|Iddo House, Iddo, Lagos 132.8600 475,640.00 62,862,847.33 |Glass Raw Materials NAMBL
498|OBASANJO FARMS LTD MF 0689505 RC 11833|KM 5 IDIROKO ROAD OTA OGUN STATE 132.8600 291,000.00 63,153,847.33 |[SEMI CHEMICAL FLUTING PAPER NATIONAL
499|1.C. DOKAS ENTERPRISE NIG. LTD MF0579543 RC364406|ZONE 5, NO. 201 MAIN MARKET, NNEWI, ANA 132.8600 150,000.00 63,303,847.33 [FAIRLY USED MOTORCYCLE OCEANIC
500[CHRIS EJIK INT'L LTD. MF0498547 1038103, OJE IMIANVAN STREET OFF OREGUN ROAQ 132.8600 66,000.00 63,369,847.33 IBENZYL POTASSIUM INJECTIONS AND GENTAMYCIN TABS PLATINUM
501|D.D. GAMMA INT'L CO.LTD MFQ775414 66488|PLOT 4-7 AFROMEDIA IND. LOCATION 21KM B 132.8600 33,800.00 63,403,647.33 |BICYCLE TYRES AND TUBES PLATINUM
502|FIRST ALUMINUM NIG LTD MF0318830 2288|2, AKILO STREET OGBA IKEJA LAGOS 132.8600 318,000.00 63,721,647.33 |PALLET TRUCKS,EXTRUSION LINE AND SQUEEZE TUBES PLATINUM
503|LAVASH NIGERIA LIMITED MF0103335 166397|15 KOPADE LANE IDUMOTA LAGOS 132.8600 29,556.10 63,751,203.43 |6,065 VACCUM FLASKS PLATINUM
504|OKE VINCENT OLUWATOSIN AA1007391 AA1007391|FLAT 1, PLOT 29/31 OVIE PALACE ROAD EFUR 132.8600 1,190.00 63,752,393.43 IPAYMENT FOR IMMIGRANT VISA PLATINUM
505|TOMEZ _MOTORS LIMITED MF0630386 507038|PLOT C20 AMUWO ODOFIN INDUSTRIAL LAYQ| 132.8600 575,160.00 64,327,553.43 |12 UNITS OF 15 SEATER BUSES PLATINUM
506|EUROPEAN SOAPS&DETERGENTS MF 0758812 481981|13E LSDPC IND. ESTATE, ISOLO 132.8600 330,928.26 64,658,481.69 |IRAW MAT.TALL OIL FATTY ACIDS REGENT
507|CEMENT COMPANY OF NORTHERN NIGMF0557772 3111|KALAMBAINA ROAD SOKOTO STATE 132.8600 4,848.00 64,663,329.69 [IMPORTATION OF ROLLERS FOR CONVEYERS STD. CHART.
508/ CEMENT COMPANY OF NORTHERN NIGMF 0672657 3111|KALAMBAINA ROAD SOKOTO STATE 132.8600 25,347.92 64,688,677.61 IMPORTATION OF FILTERS SPARES ALL PLANT AREAS AS PER PROFORMA |STD. CHART.
509|CEMENT COMPANY OF NORTHERN NIGMF0557774 3111|KALAMBAINA ROAD SOKOTO STATE 132.8600 22,256.66 64,710,934.27 IMPORTATION OF IMPELLER FOR STANDART FILTER FANS AS PER PRFORM{STD. CHART.
510[BIOSCIENCE LABORATORIES LTD AA 0983224 RC 372678|SUITE D21,EMAB PLAZA,PLOT 751 AMINU KA 132.8600 7,180.00 64,718,114.27 |DJZ-805 ELECTROLYTE ANALYZER(MEDICAL EQUIPMENT) TRADE
511|FOTOTRADE LTD MF 0774380 RC 207585|55,AGEGE MOTOR ROAD MUSHIN,LAGOS 132.8600 14,066.20 64,732,180.47 |CTNS OF PHOTOPAPERS &PHOTOGRAPHIC CHEMISTRY TRADE
512|JETMOVE INT,L LTD MF 0592657 RC 323012[92,0JUELEGBA ROAD,SURULERE LAGOS 132.8600 17,500.00 64,749,680.47 |GIANT PRINT HOLY BIBLE (KJV) TRADE
513|NIGERIA EAGLE FLOUR MILLS MF0654519 30737|TOLL POINT, IBADAN/LAGOS EXPRESSWAY, | 132.8600 1,470,000.00 66,219,680.47 |7,000 METRIC TONS BRAZILLIAN/PARAGUAY MILLING WHEAT UBA
514|POF NATURAL PRODUCTS NIGERIA LINMF0798398 31761(28, FATAI ATERE WAY, MATORI MUSHIN, LAG 132.8600 1,170,542.50 67,390,222.97 |1233 M/ TONS OF WHOLEGROUND SEA FROZEN FISH UBA
515|SOFITAM NIGERIA LIMITED / GMT LIMIT|MF0795582 3768[19 BAYO KUKU ROAD, IKOYI LAGOS 132.8600 87,200.00 67,477,422.97 [VANE PUMP TC NB 5 6 AND 7 UBA
516|AADE INDUSTRIAL & INVESTMENTS COMF 0698623 117682|KM 16,IKORODU ROAD OJOTA LAGOS 132.8600 311,635.23 67,789,058.20 | 184.50 MTONS OF LDPE-FD 0474,FB 3003,FB 5026,FE 8000 WEMA
517|ARVEE INDUSTRIES LTD. MF 0780505 130676|VEEPEE INDUSTRIAL AVE.ABEOKUTA MOTOR| 132.8600 59,186.27 67,848,244.47 | 22 KGS OF WHITE OPAQUE CPP FILM 25 MY WEMA
518|CHITRA INDUSTRIES LTD MF 0697920 13536|35/37 GBOLADE ADEBANJO STREET,ILUPEJU 132.8600 22,765.00 67,871,009.47 | 4 UNITS OF ELBOW,TEE CAVITY MOULD WEMA
519|DANA IMPEX LIMITED MF 0654430 276954| 54, MARINA,LAGOS 132.8600 183,810.00 68,054,819.47 | 660 SETS OF CKD STERLING BRAND MOTOR CYCLES WEMA
520/GMT NIGERIA LIMITED MF 0795096 333700({14,GERARD ROAD IKOYI LAGOS 132.8600 31,336.00 68,086,155.47 | 1,133 UNITS OF PERFORATED STAINLESS STEEL SHEETS WEMA
521|MAGCHEM NIGERIA LIMITED MF 0707464 462888|PLOT 9, KOLEX AVENUE AJAO ESTATE ISOLQ 132.8600 21,061.42 68,107,216.89 | 24 MTONS OF CITRIC ACID MONOHYDRATE BP98 1 FCL WEMA




522|MIDWAY VENTURES LIMITED MF 0698123 78434(31/32 ASA AFARIOGUN STR.AJAO ESTATE LA 132.8600 94,073.30 68,201,290.19 | 72.00 MTONS OF HD BLOW ARTIFICIAL RESIN WEMA
523|MIDWAY VENTURES LIMITED MF 0698136 78434(31/32 ASA AFARIOGUN STR.AJAO ESTATE LA 132.8600 111,420.12 68,312,710.31 | 87.50 MTONS OF HD FILM 700F (IND.RAW MATERIALS) WEMA
524|MIDWAY VENTURES LIMITED MF 0698131 78434(31/32 ASA AFARIOGUN STR.AJAO ESTATE LA 132.8600 92,230.88 68,404,941.19 | 70 MTONS OF LLDPE UF414 ARTIFICIAL RESIN WEMA
525|OLABOSCO AGRO-FARM PRODUCTS L]AA 1049106 54129|14/16 ARO ST.CELENICA BUS STOP,BADAGR 132.8600 4,990.00 68,409,931.19 | TUITION FEES WEMA
526|OLABOSCO AGRO-FARM PRODUCTS L]MF 0611237 54129|14/16 ARO ST.CELENICA BUS STOP,BADAGR 132.8600 29,434.88 68,439,366.07 | 25 TONS OF FISH CONCENTRATES WEMA
527|VIP MERCHANDISE ENT LTD MF 0698936 387628/KM 38 ABEOKUTA ROAD OTTO AWORI OTTA 132.8600 190,600.00 68,629,966.07 | 12 UNITS OF LF6592 BUS MOTOR BUS(PETROL) WEMA
528|AFRICAN FISH COMPANY NIG. LTD MF0655647 365260|PLOTC 55, AMUWO ODOFIN ESTATE.AMUWO 132.8600 510,691.90 69,140,657.97 |[FISH MEAL- WHOLE ROUND FISH ZENITH
529|FIDAN INV. NIG. LTD . MF0749868 279411|KM 8, SAWMILL BUS STOP ODERE HOUSE, SU| 132.8600 1,881.34 69,142,539.31 [INDUSTRIAL MACHINERY SPARES- INCUBATOR SPARE PARTS , SWITCH MAI[ZENITH
530/GOLDEN TRIUMPH NIG. LTD MF0751364 488934|47/57 MARTINS STREET 10TH FLOOR GREAT 132.8600 64,020.00 69,206,559.31 |CANDLES ZENITH
531[INTERWORLD PRODUCTS NIG. LTD., . [MF 0790673 268357|66 AKANRO STREET,ILASAMAJA,OFF OSHODI|| 132.8600 17,930.67 69,224,489.98 |[ELECTRONIC BINATONE MICROWAVE OVEN ZENITH
532[INTERWORLD PRODUCTS NIG. LTD., . [MF 0790672 268357|66 AKANRO STREET,ILASAMAJA,OFF OSHODI|| 132.8600 25,589.73 69,250,079.71 |2,304 PCS RECHARCHAGEABLE LATERN WITH CASSETTE ZENITH
533|JETOS MANUFACTURING CO. LTD MF0622903 4739018, ITAPEJU STREET,APAPA LAGOS 132.8600 77,722.00 69,327,801.71 [ELECTRIC FAN PARTS ZENITH
534 KEWALRAM NIGERIA LIMITED . MF 0273634 1433|8A KARIMU KOTUN ST. V/ISLAND LAGOS 132.8600 938,474.33 70,266,276.04 INEW BRIDGESTONE TYRES ZENITH
535|NIGERIAN BOTTLING COMPANY PLC . [MF 0922954 902|NBC HOUSE,OYINGBO,EBUTE-METTA,LAGOS, 132.8600 507,870.69 70,774,146.73 RAW MATERIAL- TETRA BRIK ASEPTIC PACKAGING MATERIALS ZENITH
536|REDINGTON NIGERIA LTD MF 0942002 463227|122 - 132, OSHODI - APAPA EXPRESSWAY, AF 132.8600 77,109.00 70,851,255.73 INEW COMPUTER PARTS AND ACCESSORIES - HP-D3300,DC5000,NX9030 AN[ZENITH
537|SMADA COMM. STORES MF0794014 134436(37 SUNMOLA STREET, MENDE MARYLAND IKH 132.8600 71,680.00 70,922,935.73 | RAW MATERIALS FOR PRINTING INDUSTRY-YELLOW KRAFT WITHOUT SLIT{ZENITH
538|SMADA COMM. STORES MF 0920318 134436(37 SUNMOLA STREET, MENDE MARYLAND IKH 132.8600 113,303.80 71,036,239.53 |WHITE PRINTING BOARD IN SHEETS ZENITH
539|SPINTEX MILLS NIG. LTD . MF 0695777 6864|PLOT 37/38/39 IGANMU IND. ESTATE IGANMU 132.8600 986.00 71,037,225.53 |[SPARE FOR TEXTILE MACHINERY - CASTOR WITH PRESSED ZINC STEEL SWZENITH
540[SPINTEX MILLS NIG. LTD . MF 0275895 6864|PLOT 37/38/39 IGANMU IND. ESTATE IGANMU 132.8600 8,138.32 71,045,363.85 | HABSIT FLAT BELTS- INDUSTRIAL MACHINERY SPARES ZENITH
541|WATERCREST INV. LTD MF0944293 409380|5 ADEPELE STR., OFF MEDICAL ROAD, IKEJA| 132.8600 43,203.00 71,088,566.85 |650 VA OFFLINE UNINTERRUPTED POWER SUPPLY COMPUTER PARTS& ACCQZENITH
542|MAYOR ENGINEERING CO. LTD MF 0771648 28664|PLOT 68, IKORODU INDUSTRIAL ESTATE, IKOH 132.8500 105,865.56 71,194,432.41 |TO IMPORT RESIN BONDED MGO-C BRICKS KUMACAR 1578.565MT, DRY RAMACCESS
543|MAYOR ENGINEERING CO. LTD MF0771646 28664|PLOT 68, IKORODU INDUSTRIAL ESTATE, IKOH 132.8500 197,400.00 71,391,832.41 |TO IMPORT FERRO MANGANESE MIN. 76% 210MT FOR INDUSTRIAL RAW MATACCESS
544|ETCO NIGERIA LIMITED MF0468942 3457(14 CREEK ROAD APAPA LAGOS 132.8500 4,878.42 71,396,710.83 IDELAY ACTION BALL VALVES AFRI
545|ETCO NIGERIA LIMITED MF0671920 3457(14 CREEK ROAD APAPA LAGOS 132.8500 5,274.71 71,401,985.54 IDUCTMATE FLANGES AFRI
546|ETCO NIGERIA LIMITED MF0671923 3457[14 CREEK ROAD APAPA LAGOS 132.8500 9,075.20 71,411,060.74 |PRISMA LIGHTING(INGROUND LIGHT FITTINGS) AFRI
547|ETCO NIGERIA LIMITED MF0468940 3457(14 CREEK ROAD APAPA LAGOS 132.8500 10,653.28 71,421,714.02 |BATHROOM ACCESSORIES(TOILET ROLL HOLDER ETC) AFRI
548|ETCO NIGERIA LIMITED MF0671919 3457[14 CREEK ROAD APAPA LAGOS 132.8500 48,925.22 71,470,639.24 |ICHANNEL'S ELBOWS AND CABLE LADDERS AFRI
549|PZ IND PLC MF0794592 693|45/47 TOWN PLANNING WAY ILUPEJU IKEJA L| 132.8500 118,269.49 71,588,908.73 | TINPLATE SHEET SIZE 833MM*710MM ( INDUSTRIAL RAW MATERIAL ) BROAD
550(PZ IND PLC MF0521425 693|45/47 TOWN PLANNING WAY ILUPEJU IKEJA L| 132.8500 80,495.19 71,669,403.92 | INJECTION MOULD MACHINE USE FOR LOCAL MANUFACTURE OF JARS AN BROAD
551|PZ IND PLC MF0762367 693|45/47 TOWN PLANNING WAY ILUPEJU IKEJA L| 132.8500 49,530.52 71,718,934.44 | PVC BLISTERPACK FILM FOR ROBERTS PARACETAMOL (IND RAW MATERI4 BROAD
552|PZ IND PLC MF0762479 693|45/47 TOWN PLANNING WAY ILUPEJU IKEJA L| 132.8500 39,390.24 71,758,324.68 | PLASTIC FILM FOR THE MANUFACTUREOF SACHET FOR DETERGENT POWL BROAD
553|PZ IND PLC MF0762647 693|45/47 TOWN PLANNING WAY ILUPEJU IKEJA L| 132.8500 11,559.52 71,769,884.20 | PVC SHRINK SLEEVE FOR CUSSONS BABY JELLY BROAD
554|PZ IND PLC MF0762419 693|45/47 TOWN PLANNING WAY ILUPEJU IKEJA L| 132.8500 75,453.31 71,845,337.51 | SPARCOL F200 (IND RAW MATERIAL ) BROAD
555|W. J. BUSH & CO NIGERIA LIMITED MF 0559072 RC 966|168 MISSION ROAD, KANO 132.8500 141,626.00 71,986,963.51 |DIE STUFF AND MIXTURES OF ODORIFEROUS SUBSTANCE CAPITAL
556|Geotechnical Engineering Services Ltd [MF0914007 33226|33, Edgerley road, Calabar, Cross Rive State 132.8500 49,000.00 72,035,963.51 |100KN Hydraulic Renetrometer Soil Testing Equipment CDB
557|Sunrise Products Ltd MF0321505 123039|D-14 Eko Court, Kofo Abayomi Str., V/island, L3 132.8500 100,350.00 72,136,313.51 |Industrial Raw Materials Artificial Resins (HDPE Film Grade) CDB
558|Sunrise Products Ltd MF0321507 123039|D-14 Eko Court, Kofo Abayomi Str., V/island, L3| 132.8500 97,562.00 72,233,875.51 |Plastic Making Raw Materials Low Linear Density Polyethylene CDB
559|GOLDEN FERTILIZER COMPANY LIMITE[MF0622947 RC315326|2, OLD DOCK ROAD, APAPA, LAGOS 132.8500 3,795,750.00 76,029,625.51 | 15,750M/T OF GRANULAR FERTILIZER GRADE IN BULK CHARTERED
560|MEDITARION NIGERIA LIMITED MF0686850 RC87736|52A KOFO ABAYOMI STREET, VICTORIA ISLA 132.8500 74,737.34 76,104,362.85 | MRF TYRES CHARTERED
561|WAHUM PACKAGING LIMITED MF0758900 RC14694(3, ADENIYI JONES AVENUE, IKEJA, LAGOS 132.8500 155,258.75 76,259,621.60 | 1,290MT OF SEMI CHEMICAL FLUTING PAPERS CHARTERED
562|SUNPLAST IND LTD MF-0793454 RC-28900/PLOT No 4C BLOCK H, ISOLO IND SCHEME, AH 132.8500 11,945.00 76,271,566.60 |PLASTIC MOLDING MACHINE SPARE PARTS DB PLC
563|SARO AGROSCIENCES LIMITED MF0726695 99138|SARO'S PLACE, PLOT 2068 BLOCK 18C, AMU 132.8500 323,828.00 76,595,394.60 |100,000 LT OF SAROSATE, 100,000 LT OF WEEDOFF 1LT (AGRICULTURE HER|DEVCOM
564|SARO AGROSCIENCES LIMITED MF0773079 99138|SARO'S PLACE, PLOT 2068 BLOCK 18C, AMU 132.8500 45,900.00 76,641,294.60 |42 MTS OF MACKECHNIE (FUNGICIDE FOR COCOA) DEVCOM
565|PROMASIDOR NIGERIA LIMITED MF0690174 RC203123|23 WHARF ROAD, APAPA, LAGOS 132.8500 386,400.00 77,027,694.60 IBULK MILK POWDER ECO
566|BALLY PLASTICS AND FOOTWEAR IND|MF0666640 47962|18, TUDUN MURTALA DAKATA IND.ESTATE B( 132.8500 295,290.00 77,322,984.60 |PVC SUSPENSION RESIN - INDUSTRIAL RAW MATERIAL FBN
567|FLOUR MILLS OF NIGERIA PLC MF0740827 2343(2,0LD DOCK ROAD,APAPA LAGOS 132.8500 1,999,166.24 79,322,150.84 |135,000.00 M/TONS ORDINARY PORTLAND CEMENT BS 12/1991 IN BULK FBN
568|HPZ LIMITED MF0762499 395262|45/47 TOWN PLANNING WAY, ILUPEJU , LAGO 132.8500 257,635.96 79,579,786.80 |FRIDGE FREEZER CABINET MODEL HRF250E FBN
569|HPZ LIMITED MF0762497 395262|45/47 TOWN PLANNING WAY, ILUPEJU , LAGO 132.8500 254,775.68 79,834,562.48 |CHEST FREEZER CABINET MODEL BD375G AND COMPRESSOR FBN
570[HPZ LIMITED MF0762549 395262|45/47 TOWN PLANNING WAY, ILUPEJU , LAGO 132.8500 99,773.18 79,934,335.66 |COMPRESSOR MODEL LG FBN
571|NIGERIAN SPANNISH ENGINEERING CCMF0666633 14742|PLOT 62-73 SHARADA INDUSTRIAL ESTATE,P! 132.8500 43,346.31 79,977,681.97 |ALRO 85 BRAND LADLE BRICKS - INDUSTRIAL MACHINERY FBN
572|NIGERIAN SPANNISH ENGINEERING CCMF0268845 14742|PLOT 62-73 SHARADA INDUSTRIAL ESTATE,P! 132.8500 351,610.00 80,329,291.97 IMAIN ROLL PLATE , ROUGHING SRAND ROLL - SPARES FOR INDUSTRIAL MAFBN
573|P.Z.INDUSTRIES PLC. MF0762431 693]45/47 TOWN PLANNING WAY,ILUPEJU LAGOS 132.8500 157,866.67 80,487,158.64 |PLASTIC FILMS - INDUSTRIAL RAW MATERIAL FOR THE MANUFACTURE SOAFBN
574|P.Z.INDUSTRIES PLC. MF0762545 693]45/47 TOWN PLANNING WAY,ILUPEJU LAGOS 132.8500 420,834.00 80,907,992.64 |LAURIC ACID- INDUSTRIAL RAW MATERIAL FOR THE MANUFACTURE SOAP{FBN
575|P.Z.INDUSTRIES PLC. MF0762437 693|45/47 TOWN PLANNING WAY,ILUPEJU LAGOS 132.8500 10,629.60 80,918,622.24 |CALCIUM CARBONATE BP GRADE - RAW MATERIAL FOR THE MANUFACTURFBN
576|P.Z.INDUSTRIES PLC. MF0762432 693|45/47 TOWN PLANNING WAY,ILUPEJU LAGOS 132.8500 79,303.13 80,997,925.37 |PLASTIC BAGS - INDUSTRIAL RAW MATERIAL FOR THE MANUFACTURE OF |[FBN
577|P.Z.INDUSTRIES PLC. MF0762434 693|45/47 TOWN PLANNING WAY,ILUPEJU LAGOS 132.8500 127,653.93 81,125,579.30 [IPETROLEUM JELLY - RAW MATERIAL FOR THE MANUFACTURE OFCOSMETI{FBN
578|P.Z.INDUSTRIES PLC. MF0762445 693|45/47 TOWN PLANNING WAY,ILUPEJU LAGOS 132.8500 141,760.68 81,267,339.98 |IPROPYLENE CO -POLYMER GRANULES - COMPONENTS FOR PACKAGING MAFBN
579|P.Z.INDUSTRIES PLC. MF0762391 693|45/47 TOWN PLANNING WAY,ILUPEJU LAGOS 132.8500 26,991.07 81,294,331.05  THERMOBONDED AIRLAID WITH SAP - RAW MATERIAL FOR SANITARY PROCFBN
580|P.Z.INDUSTRIES PLC. MF0521406 693]45/47 TOWN PLANNING WAY,ILUPEJU LAGOS 132.8500 20,631.76 81,314,962.81 |TREATED BIOFLUFF 7% - RAW MATERIAL FOR THE MANUFACTURE OF SANI1FBN
581|P.Z.INDUSTRIES PLC. MF0762371 693|45/47 TOWN PLANNING WAY,ILUPEJU LAGOS 132.8500 19,079.25 81,334,042.06 IMAIZE STARCH BP - RAW MATERIAL FOR THE MANUFACTURE OF COSMETIQFBN
582|PIONEER METAL PRODUCTS CO. PLC |[MF0758881 2840[138, OBA AKRAN AVENUE, IKEJA, LAGOS 132.8500 324,795.50 81,658,837.56 |700.00 MT COLD ROLLED STEEL SHEETS AND COILS FBN
583|STANDARD PLASTICS IND. LTD. MF0268813 22229|PLOT 29, DANTATA ROAD, BOMPAI IND. ESTA 132.8500 30,900.00 81,689,737.56 [UNICELL AD 889 - INDUSTRIAL BATTERY FBN
584|UNIVERSAL STEELS LTD. MF0938412 7146|UNIVERSAL STEELS CRESCENT,OFF SURULEI 132.8500 38,414.52 81,728,152.08 |18040 UNITS REFRACTORY MATERIALS FBN
585|DIRECTORATE OF TECHNICAL AID CORAA 1422179 FPA 000010 [MINISTRY OF FOREIGN AFFAIRS, WUSE ZONE| 132.8500 902,600.00 82,630,752.08 [IPAYMENT OF VOLUNTEERS JANUARY & FEBRUARY 2005 ALLOWANCES & INFBNMB
586|FAS AGRO INDUSTRIAL CO. LTD MF 0776978 83458|15A BURMA ROAD, APAPA, LAGOS 132.8500 606,900.00 83,237,652.08 | POLYPROPYLENE FBNMB
587|MARYMENT NIGERIA LTD MF0686538 173206[3A, NEW MARKET ROAD, NNEWI, ANAMBRA S| 132.8500 110,000.00 83,347,652.08 NEW MOTORCYCLES SPARE PARTS GUARANTY
588|PATERSON ZOCHONIS INDUSTRIES PL{ MF0786725 693|45/47, TOWN PLANNING WAY, ILUPEJU, LAGO 132.8500 46,845.76 83,394,497.84 ]ASSORTMENT OF ELECTRICAL, MECHANICAL & PNEUMATIC SPARE PARTS |[GUARANTY
589|PATERSON ZOCHONIS INDUSTRIES PL{ MF0786726 693|45/47, TOWN PLANNING WAY, ILUPEJU, LAGO 132.8500 54,553.52 83,449,051.36 |RAW MATERIALS FOR MANUFACTURE OF COSMETICS/TOILETRIES GUARANTY
590|PATERSON ZOCHONIS INDUSTRIES PL{ MF0762375 693|45/47, TOWN PLANNING WAY, ILUPEJU, LAGO 132.8500 199,051.50 83,648,102.86 |CHEMICALS , MANUALS AND DRAWINGS USED IN THE LOCAL MANUFACTURGUARANTY
591|PHILIPS & TORMS ASSOCIATES MF 0796163 OWO 11968|38 TAWALU BEKO ST, TINUBU SQUARE, LAGQ 132.8500 257,000.00 83,905,102.86 |[USED VOLVO TRUCKS, MODEL 2000 ALL DOUBLE CABINS GUARDIAN
592|PRIMEX TRADING COMPANY MF 0796165 OWO 11987|5 ST. JOHN STREET, LAGOS 132.8500 395,200.00 84,300,302.86 [USED MACK TRACTORS, MODEL 1999 GUARDIAN
593|SHRI NIGERIA.LTD MF 0554603 RC375480|15 ADARANIJO STREET, PEDRO BARIGA 132.8500 15,098.25 84,315,401.11 [PURCHASE OF PHOTOCOPY PAPER GUARDIAN
594|ZEMTEX COMMUNICATIONS MF 0796175 OWO 11970|102 ABA-OWEERI RD, ABA, ABIA STATE 132.8500 395,200.00 84,710,601.11 |AGRIC. & EARTH MOVING EQUIPMENT TRACTORS GUARDIAN
595|FLOUR MILLS OF NIGERIA PLC MF0740823 2343|2 OLD DOCK ROAD, APAPA, LAGOS 132.8500 1,152,911.14 85,863,512.25 |6,075.948 METRIC TONS U.S. NO. 2 SOFT RED WINTER WHEAT WITH HS CODEIBTC
596|FLOUR MILLS OF NIGERIA PLC MF0740826 2343[2 OLD DOCK ROAD, APAPA, LAGOS 132.8500 2,432,000.00 88,295,512.25 32,000 METRIC TONS ORDINARY PORTLAND CEMENT, BS:12:1991, IN BULK WIBTC
597[INVESTMENT BANKING & TRUST CO. LI|AA0846934 125097|WALTER CARRINGTON CRESCENT, VICTORIA 132.8500 3,330.78 88,298,843.03 |IPAYMENT OF TRAINING FEES (EUROMONEY FINANCIAL MODELLING IN EXCHIBTC
598|BIMAKS NIGERIA LIMITED MF 0673394 RC 218131|28/32 TAIWO KOYA STREET ILUPEJU MUSHIN 132.8500 18,870.00 88,317,713.03 ]AMMONIA DIAZO PRINTING PAPER MAGNUM
599| CADBURY NIGERIA PLC MF 0607777 RC 4151 | LATEEF JAKANDE ROAD, AGINDINGBI IKEJA 132.8500 3,136.02 88,320,849.05 | SPARE PARTS FOR FOOD INDUSTRY MAGNUM
600 HAKEEM WILLIAMS AA 0530600 A 2566152 | 1 HAKEEM WILLIAMS CLOSE AJAH LAGOS 132.8500 2,000.00 88,322,849.05 | PERSONAL TRAVELL ALLOWANCE MAGNUM
601| ITB NIGERIA LIMITED MF 0752419 RC 282658 | 1684 SANUSI FAFUNWA STREET V.| LAGOS 132.8500 1,797.23 88,324,646.28 | PIPE AND ACCESSORIES MAGNUM
602| MOSUMOLA WILLIAMS AA 0532001 A0425636 | 1 HAKEEM WILLIAMS CLOSE AJAH LAGOS 132.8500 2,000.00 88,326,646.28 | PERSONAL TRAVELL ALLOWANCE MAGNUM
603| OLAIDE WILLIAMS AA0530599 A2642543 | FLAT 30 CR D 1004 VICTORIA ISLAND LAGOS 132.8500 2,000.00 88,328,646.28 | PERSONAL TRAVELL ALLOWANCE MAGNUM
604| ORC FISHING AND FOOD PROCESSING MF 0559169 RC 44398 | 20 CHIEF BENSON APAKUN ANORUE STREET] 132.8500 1,085.08 88,329,731.36 | STEEL WIRE ROPES MAGNUM
605| PRINTS SPECIALTY LIMITED MF 0780493 RC 65580 | ADEBOLA HOUSE 40 OPEBI ROAD IKEJA LAG 132.8500 1,760.83 88,331,492.19 | INDUSTRIAL PRINTING PAPERS (RAW MATERIALS) MAGNUM
606| SHONGHAI PACKAGING IND.LTD MF 0673320 RC 21772 | NCWS HOUSE PC 14 AHMED ONIBUDO V.I LA 132.8500 3,372.98 88,334,865.17 | HIGH DENSITY POLYETHYLENE FOR BLOW MOULDING GRADE MAGNUM
607| SONA BREWERIES PLC MF 0635820 RC22949 | NCWS HOUSE PC 14 AHMED ONIBUDO V.| LA! 132.8500 653.49 88,335,518.66 | SPARE PARTS FOR BREWERY MACHINERY MAGNUM
608|NUTRIFOODS LIMITED MF 0752248 213712|PLOT 999C,DANMOLE STREET, VICTORIA ISLA 132.8500 59,805.00 88,395,323.66 IMONOSODIUM GLUTAMATE MBC
609|NUTRIFOODS LIMITED MF 0752573 213712|PLOT 999C,DANMOLE STREET, VICTORIA ISLA 132.8500 174,825.00 88,570,148.66 [POLYETHYLENE TEREPHTHALATE MBC
610|FLYING DOVE LIMITED MF0713653 20631|1089A, ADEOLA ODEKU STREET V/I LAGOS 132.8500 199,648.50 88,769,797.16 |CAMERA/CAMERS ACCESSORIES, CAR STEREOS, RADIO RECEIVERS, DVD [N.I.B




611|ADESIMBO OLAYINKA ONI AA1118379 A0977065|34 OFFIN ROAD OKE ARIN LAGOS ISLAND 132.8500 5,572.00 88,775,369.16 |TUITION NATIONAL
612|KAAB INDUSTRIES LIMITED MF0736575 RC 382441|7 SALAKO STREET DOPEMU AGEGE LAGOS 132.8500 42,264.63 88,817,633.79 [FLOAT GLASS NATIONAL
613|ONWARD FISHERIES LIMITED MF0615096 RC58808|225 APAPA ROAD IGANMU LAGOS 132.8500 200,000.00 89,017,633.79 |3700MT FROZEN FISH NATIONAL
614|ATRONICA ELECTRIC ASSEMBLY MF0656065 RC7113|NO 20,0ROYINYIN STREET,TOP FLOOR,APAPA 132.8500 68,323.00 89,085,956.79 |[ELECTRIC MOTOR AND REGULATORS PRUDENT
615|CHEMLINE NIG LTD MF0802309 RC211805|21,0LADIPO KUKU STREET,OFF ALLEN AVEN 132.8500 38,523.00 89,124,479.79 |IFRAGRANCES AND FLAVOURS PRUDENT
616|CHIDEX-BEX INT'L CO NIG MF0799341 RC425023|ZONE 2,NO 84 NWAGBALA ESTATE,NNEWI,AN| 132.8500 25,000.00 89,149,479.79 |[USED MOTORCYCLES PRUDENT
617|DARUTEX NIG LTD MF0656782 RC249607|63,ENU OWA STREET,IDUMOTA,LAGOS 132.8500 49,196.00 89,198,675.79 |BLANK AUDIO/VIDEO TAPES PRUDENT
618|MILAN NIG LTD MF0686809 RC43724|52A KOFO ABAYOMI STREET,VICTORIA ISLAN] 132.8500 467,625.00 89,666,300.79 |SAINT LOUIS CUBE SUGAR PRUDENT
619|PERPECTUAL ENTERPRISES MF0656063 RC241627|NO 15, OLOFIN ROAD,APAPA,LAGOS 132.8500 27,220.00 89,693,520.79 [ELECTRIC BOILING RING PRUDENT
620|Interworld Products Nig. Ltd MF0792021 268357|Afprint Industrial Estate lyana Isolo Lagos 132.8500 33,009.78 89,726,530.57 |Importation of 2,400 pcs Binatone Automatic Voltage Regulator AVR - 1000DLYSTD. CHART.
621|Interworld Products Nig. Ltd MF0792013 268357|Afprint Industrial Estate lyana Isolo Lagos 132.8500 22,091.22 89,748,621.79 |Importation of 1,750 pcs of Binatone 16" Desk Fan, Wall Fan & Remote Control |STD. CHART.
622|PATERSON ZOCHONIS INDUSTRIES PL{MF0762384 693|45/47 TOWN PLANNING WAY ILUPEJU INDUST]| 132.8500 9,549.74 89,758,171.53 [IMPORTATION OF RAW MATERIALS FOR COSMETICS INDUSTRY STD. CHART.
623|West African Building Materials Mfg. MF0757516 31343|3, Adeniyi Jones Avenue, Ikeja Lagos 132.8500 333,469.77 90,091,641.30 |Importation of Industrial Raw Materials(Special High Grade Zinc Ingots) STD. CHART.
624|PIONEER METAL PRODUCTS LIMITED [MF0758672 2840[138 OBA AKRAN AVENUE IKEJA LAGOS 132.8500 160,380.00 90,252,021.30 |ZINC INGOTS FOR MANUFACTURING UBA
625|PZ INDUSTRIES PLC MF0762429 693|45/47, TOWN PLANNING WAY, ILUPEJU, LAGO 132.8500 78,943.02 90,330,964.32 |PLASTIC FILMS - INDUSTRIAL RAW MATERIALS FOR THE MANUFACTURE OF|UBA
626|PZ INDUSTRIES PLC MF0762490 693|45/47, TOWN PLANNING WAY, ILUPEJU, LAGO 132.8500 38,646.00 90,369,610.32 |[SULPHUR - INDUSTRIAL RAW MATERIALS FOR THE MANUFACTURE OF SOAfUBA
627|PZ INDUSTRIES PLC MF0762377 693|45/47, TOWN PLANNING WAY, ILUPEJU, LAGO 132.8500 11,244.12 90,380,854.44 [HYDROCHLORIC ACID - INDUSTRIAL RAW MATERIALS FOR THE MANUFACTUUBA
628|PZ INDUSTRIES PLC MF0762480 693]45/47, TOWN PLANNING WAY, ILUPEJU, LAGO 132.8500 68,071.26 90,448,925.70 IPETROLEUM JELLY T5 ETC. - INDUSTRIAL RAW MATERIALS FOR THE MANURUBA
629|PZ INDUSTRIES PLC MF0762489 693]45/47, TOWN PLANNING WAY, ILUPEJU, LAGO 132.8500 49,677.60 90,498,603.30 [STERILISED TALC BP 325 MESH - INDUSTRIAL RAW MATERIALS FOR THE MAUBA
630|[EMALESSON ENTERPRISES LTD MF 0698802 171317|250/252 OSODI -APAPA EXPRESSWAY 1JESAT| 132.8500 23,334.69 90,521,937.99 | 50,000 KGS OF FROZEN POTATO CHIPS WEMA
631|FLOUR MILLS OF NIGERIA PLC MF 0646780 2343[2 OLD DOCK ROAD,APAPA,LAGOS. 132.8500 3,540,872.13 94,062,810.12 | 18,000 MTONS OF U.S HARD RED WINTER WHEAT WEMA
632|MELVYN NICKSON NIGERIA LIMITED  [MF 0697646 205371|11E OBAGUN AVENUE MATORI,.LAGOS 132.8500 7,140.00 94,069,950.12 | 57 BAGS OF C.ACID(2NAPHTYLAMINE-4 8-DISULPHONIC ACID) WEMA
633|[BHOJSONS & CO. PLC MF 0744257 1053|29C KOFO ABAYOMI STREET V/I LAGOS 132.8500 49,145.75 94,119,095.87 |1,474 SETS OF DIESEL ENGINE FOR GENERATING SETS ZENITH
634|BHOJSONS & CO. PLC MF 0744256 1053|29C KOFO ABAYOMI STREET V/I LAGOS 132.8500 53,231.40 94,172,327.27 |GASOLINE GENERATING SET ZENITH
635|CARELINE INTER-RESOURCES LTD. MF0942963 448881| 40 DADDY ALHAJA STREET, LAGOS ISLAND I 132.8500 140,753.60 94,313,080.87 [INFANT FORMULAR MILK POWDER ZENITH
636|EVA FOOTWEAR IND LTD MF0771641 474350|55 WESTERN AVENUE SURULERE LAGOS 132.8500 86,470.00 94,399,550.87 |[RAW MATERIAL- SYNTHETIC RUBBER,KRYNAC 3345F ZENITH
637|FLOUR MILLS OF NIG. PLC MF 0941041 2343[2 OLD DOCK ROAD APAPA LAGOS 132.8500 1,510,914.53 95,910,465.40 |18,000MT OF HARD RED WINTER WHEAT ZENITH
638|FLOUR MILLS OF NIG. PLC MF 0941043 2343[2 OLD DOCK ROAD APAPA LAGOS 132.8500 3,102,000.00 99,012,465.40 [33,000MT OF ORDINARY PORTLAND CEMENT ZENITH
639|G.N. IHEAKU MF0600154 37325(24 OLD MARKET ROAD, ONITSHA ANAMBRA 132.8500 113,040.00 99,125,505.40 |1256 BAGS OF DRIED STOCKFISH HEAD ZENITH
640|GREENER PASTURES NIG. LTD. MF0507819 73175[80, AGODOKOME STREET,IDUMOTA LAGOS 132.8500 10,014.35 99,135,519.75 |CANDLES ZENITH
641|GREY DE KOUROUN NIG. LTD . MF0941008 152493(22 HAPPY HOME AVE. KIRIKIRI, APAPA, LAGO| 132.8500 20,289.00 99,155,808.75 RAW MATERIAL -COLLODION & COLOURANT ZENITH
642|GS TELECOMS NIG LTD. AA0988103 285450(46, SAKA TINUBU STREET, V/ISLAND LAGOS 132.8500 108,000.00 99,263,808.75 |[SATELLITE TRANSMISSION SERVICE ZENITH
643|HAFFAR INDUSTRIAL CO. LTD., . MF 0508256 6432|359/361 AGEGE MOTOR RD. MUSHIN LAGOS 132.8500 67,800.00 99,331,608.75 [INDUSTRIAL CHEMICAL- ACRYLIC FIBRE FOR SPINNING IN VARIOUS COLOUKZENITH
644|HEIDELBERG NIG LTD MF0918055 339458(38/40 ASSOCIATION AVENUE ILUPEJU LAGOS 132.8500 136,085.65 99,467,694.40 |RAW MATERIAL FOR PRINTING INDUSTRY- PLATES/CHEMISTRY FOR PRINTINZENITH
645|HOMAN INDUSTRIES LTD. MF0918951 37092|PLOT 15 & 16, BLOCK 13 IND.ESTATE OTA OG 132.8500 377,600.00 99,845,294.40 |COLD ROLLED STEEL COILS ZENITH
646|HPZ LTD MF 0762498 395262|33 PLANNING OFFICE WAY ILUPEJU, LAGOS 132.8500 99,843.80 99,945,138.20 |[CKD COMPONENT PARTS FOR FRIDGE, ZENITH
647|HPZ LTD MF 0762403 395262|33 PLANNING OFFICE WAY ILUPEJU, LAGOS 132.8500 164,723.46 100,109,861.66 |COMPONENTS FOR AIR CONDITIONER MANUFACTURING ZENITH
648|JONCOD NIG. LTD. MF 0923210 51000(22, OJUELEGBA ROAD SURULERE, LAGOS 132.8500 53,835.00 100,163,696.66 |]AGRICULTURAL MACHINERY- GRINDING MILL FOR CORN ZENITH
649|LINX TECHNOLOGIES LIMITED. MF 0749265 602156|4C, BLOCK H, ISOLO INDUSTRIAL SCHEME AP| 132.8500 57,622.56 100,221,319.22 |COMPUTER PARTS- KEBOARD, MONITOR ZENITH
650[MERCHANT INVESTORS LTD. MF0918841 1449863, ENU-OWA STREET, IDUMOTA LAGOS 132.8500 2,574.73 100,223,893.95 |SPARE PARTS USED IN MOSQUITO COIL INDUSTRY-CYLINDER BLOCK, CRANZENITH
651|MERCHANT INVESTORS LTD. MF0918840 1449863, ENU-OWA STREET, IDUMOTA LAGOS 132.8500 13,535.00 100,237,428.95 |KEROSENE STOVE ZENITH
652|MERCHANT INVESTORS LTD. MF0790452 14498|63, ENU-OWA STREET,IDUMOTA LAGOS 132.8500 22,012.50 100,259,441.45 IMETAL STAND FOR MOSQUITO COIL ZENITH
653|MERRY AVIATION COMM . ELEC & IND MF0727675 412688|6TH FLOOR LSDPC HOUSE SUITE 133, EDO H( 132.8500 67,088.90 100,326,530.35 [BULK AUDIO BLANK TAPE / DIGITAL VIDEO TAPE / DVD-R / FLOPPY DISKETT|ZENITH
654|NUTRICIMA LIMITED MF 0762566 495141|45/47 TOWN PLANNING WAY, ILUPEJU,LAGOS| 132.8500 110,258.66 100,436,789.01 |JASSORTMENT OF ELECTRICAL AND MECHANICAL SPARES ZENITH
655|PLASTPOLY LTD MF0824296 147873|4 SIMILOLU STR, ILUPEJU LAGOS 132.8500 124,575.00 100,561,364.01 |RAW MATERIAL-82.5 MT LOW DENSITY POLYETHYLENE EXXON MOBIL 100AJZENITH
656|PROMASIDOR NIGERIA LTD MF0940174 203123|23, WHARF ROAD APAPA, LAGOS. 132.8500 1,336,496.51 101,897,860.52 |BULK COWBELL MILK ZENITH
657|PROMASIDOR NIGERIA LTD MF0920577 203123|23, WHARF ROAD APAPA, LAGOS. 132.8500 234,253.08 102,132,113.60 |ONGA SEASONING ZENITH
658 PROMASIDOR NIGERIA LTD MF0764114 203123|23, WHARF ROAD APAPA, LAGOS. 132.8500 142,205.50 102,274,319.10 |12,000 METER OF COWBELL ALUMINIUM LAMINATED FOIL ZENITH
659|RANONA LTD MFQ0742947 256515| 7A CREEK RD, APAPA, LAGOS. 132.8500 24,000.00 102,298,319.10 |BLUE BOAT INSTANT MILK ZENITH
660|FEDAX & ASSOCIATES MF0696419 RC006361[163B SINARI DARANIJO STREET, V/ISLAND, LA 132.8400 110,175.00 102,408,494.10 IMOTORCYCLE SPARE PARTS ECO
661|MOUKA LIMITED MF0790009 RC209244|PLOT 'M' AWOSIKA AVENUE, IKEJA IND. ESTA| 132.8400 19,004.95 102,427,499.05 |HOT ROLLED STEEL COILS ECO
662|DUBEZ INTERBIZ MF0877514 ASB/005506(5, ACHUSIM DRIVE, UMUNNEALAM, UMUDIM, 132.8400 110,175.00 102,537,674.05 IMOTORCYCLE SPARE PARTS- SIDE COVER ASSY, FRONT FENDER ASSY, MUEQUITY
663|S. B. CHEMICALS LIMITED MF0826039 RC201406|54, MARINA, LAGOS 132.8400 203,520.00 102,741,194.05 [POLYOL (GPOP 3413) ETB
664|DANA MOTORS LTD. MF0611484 294984(54 MARINA,LAGOS 132.8400 99,000.00 102,840,194.05 |EQUIPMENT FOR MOTOR ASSEMBLY PLANT FBN
665/TAANA LIMITED MF 0670260 RC 294223|34,IDUMAGBO AVENUE LAGOS 132.8400 81,470.53 102,921,664.58 |IMPORTATION OF BLACK PAD LOCKS FIRST ATLAN.
666|DANA MOTORS MF0611483 294984(54, MARINA STREET, LAGOS 132.8400 271,569.00 103,193,233.58 |33 UNITS OF RIO 1.5L 4DR KIA VEHICLES GUARANTY
667|OLUSOLA T. OGUNBIYI AA1168658 A2369338|PLOT 1669, OYIN JOLAYEMI STREET, VICTORI. 132.8400 2,000.00 103,195,233.58 |PERSONAL TRAVEL ALLOWANCE GUARANTY
668|KENVEE NIG LTD MF0567214 RC28020|34 IDUMAGBO AVENUE, IDUMOTA,LAGOS 132.8400 31,729.97 103,226,963.55 |[ELECTRIC BULBS PRUDENT
669|DANA DRUGS LIMITED MF 0611492 298881|54,MARINA,LAGOS 132.8400 39,340.42 103,266,303.97 | 179100 BOXES OF FERRODAN CAPSULES WEMA
670|DANA DRUGS LIMITED MF 0689979 298881|54,MARINA,LAGOS 132.8400 89,979.50 103,356,283.47 | 10,800,000 PCS OF SYRINGES,I.V.SETS,SCALP VEIN SETS,NEEDLE,SURGICA|WEMA
671|DANA MOTORS LIMITED MF 0269352 294984| 54, MARINA,LAGOS 132.8400 191,302.59 103,547,586.06 | 11 UNITS OF SORENTO MOTOR CARS WEMA
672|DANA MOTORS LIMITED MF 0654339 294984| 54, MARINA,LAGOS 132.8400 23,691.69 103,571,277.75 | 2 UNITS OF CARENS 2.0L 6P EX MT MOTOR CARS WEMA
673|DANA PHARMACEUTICALS LIMITED MF 0654421 29225154, MARINA,LAGOS 132.8400 123,069.08 103,694,346.83 | 34 MTONS OF PARACETAMOL WEMA
674|NIGERIAN BAG MFG CO LTD MF 0764912 3584/45/46, ERIC MOORE ROAD IGANMU SURULERH 132.8400 54,458.00 103,748,804.83 |ELECTRICAL PANEL BOARD ZENITH
675|FAREAST MERCANTILE CO LTD MFQ758725 RC1104|721 ADETOKUNBO ADEMOLA STREET, VICTOI 132.8300 156,913.00 103,905,717.83 | KODAK PAPER/FILM ROLLS CHARTERED
676|MICHELIN (NIGERIA) LIMITED MF0690333 RC2822|128-132 TRANS-AMADI INDUSTRIAL LAYOUT, 132.8300 349,582.77 104,255,300.60 |CHEMICALS & SEMI FINISHED MATERIALS FOR TYRE MANUFACTURING CHARTERED
677|MICHELIN NIGERIA LIMITED MF0690335 2822|PLOT 129-132, TRANS AMADI INDUSTRIAL LA’ 132.8300 11,407.60 104,266,708.20 |[CARBON BLACK AND CHEMICALS FOR TYRE MANUFACTURING GUARANTY
678|MICHELIN (NIGERIA) LIMITED MF0757959 2822[129-132 TRANS AMADI INDUSTRIAL LAYOUT, { 132.8300 294,877.57 104,561,585.77 |ONE LOT OF BREADED BEAD WIRES, CABLES AS10428 AND TRINGLES USELIBTC
679|FAREAST MERCANTILE LIMITED MF 787393 RC 1104| 721 ADETOKUNBO ADEMOLA STREET V.I LAQ 132.8300 333,333.86 104,894,919.63 |DRIED STOCK FISH HEADS MAGNUM
680|[MARBLITE NIGERIA LIMITED MF 0717290 RC 30562(721 ADETOKUNBO ADEMOLA STREET V.I LAG 132.8300 17,340.69 104,912,260.32 |IGNIS FREEZERS MAGNUM
681|WORLD WIDE COMMERCIAL VENTUREYMF 0757580 RC 325074(721 ADETOKUNBO ADEMOLA STREET V.| LAG| 132.8300 872,145.21 105,784,405.53 |[STAVUDINE (PHARMACEUTICAL PRODUCT) MAGNUM
682|CENTURY POLYESTER PLC MF 05466978 83211|PLT 64 IKORODU IND. ESTATE 132.8300 150,000.00 105,934,405.53 |POLYESTER CHIPS SEMI DULL GRADE REGENT
683|BALLY PLASTICS MF0268976 47962|TUDUN MURITALA,DAKALA INDUSTRIAL ESTA 132.8300 38,253.49 105,972,659.02 |RAW MATERIAL- 18MT OF CYCLOHEXAONE ZENITH
684|ECASON MARKETING CO. LTD . MF0924969 217866|75, VENN ROAD SOUTH, ONITSHA, ANAMBRA 132.8300 136,800.00 106,109,459.02 [GASOLINE GENERATING SET 220V/50HZ ZENITH
685|MICHELIN NIG LTD MF0600201 2822|PLOT 2 IJORA CAUSEWAY, IJORA LAGOS 132.8300 259,571.95 106,369,030.97 |CABLE, & BRAIDED BEAD WIRES ZENITH
686|MICHELIN NIGERIA LTD MF0690323 2822|PLOT 2 IJORA CAUSEWAY, IJORA LAGOS 132.8300 117,793.96 106,486,824.93 |STEEL CORD FOR TYRE MANUFACTURE ZENITH
687|MICHELIN TYRE SERVICE LTD MF0690310 2475|PLOT 2 IJORA CAUSEWAY, IJORA LAGOS 132.8300 243,033.86 106,729,858.79 [TYRES 12R22.5 XZE CR TL 152/148MI ETC ZENITH
688|NEW CHINA RUBBER & PLASTIC IND. L|MF0943400 117159|PLOT 34 TRANS- AMADI PORT HARCOURT RI 132.8300 20,960.00 106,750,818.79 |RAW MATERIAL- 16MT PLASTICIZER LANKROFLEX E2307 ZENITH
689|SAKASTRID ENGINEERING LTD MF0696944 153744/65 SAM SHONIBARE STREET SURULERE LAG! 132.8300 44,329.20 106,795,147.99 [CURRENT TRANSFORMER 100/5A CLASS 0.5, CURRENT TRANSFORMER 200/ZENITH
690|VIN-CHINNY NIG. LTD MF0765222 180909(12 OLADIPO LABINJO CRESENT SURULERE L. 132.8300 37,315.00 106,832,462.99 IMACHINERY FOR FILLING BOTTLES- COMPLETE MIXING AND FILLING UNIT |ZENITH
691|VIN-CHINNY NIG. LTD MF0643693 180909(12 OLADIPO LABINJO CRESENT SURULERE L. 132.8300 42,800.00 106,875,262.99 |RAW MATERIAL- 20,000KGS OF EMULSOFT NOW PACKED IN 25KG CARTONYZENITH
692|ZARTECH AGRIC LT'D MF0749947 27322|OFF SEVEN UP ROAD OLUYOLE IND. ESTATE 132.8300 16,636.49 106,891,899.48 |INDUSTRIAL CHEMICAL- 40 TONS OF DICALCIUM PHOSPHATE ZENITH
693|CEMENT COMPANY OF NORTHERN NIGMF 0557766 3111|KALAMBAINA ROAD SOKOTO STATE 132.8000 31,034.74 106,922,934.22 |IMPORTATION OF CLADIUS PETERS PUMP CMI 1*2 STD. CHART.
694|NIGERITE LIMITED MF0169688 1894|41, OBA AKRAN AVENUE, IKEJA 132.8000 131,305.38 107,054,239.60 |IMPORTATION OF RAW MATERIALS , EQUIPMENTS AND ACCESSORIES FOR |STD. CHART.
107,054,239.60

B. DISQUALIFIED BIDS
695|AMMEK ENTERPRISES MF0810974 997153|1/3 CREEK ROAD, COTTAGE 6, ROOM D, APAR 132.8600 45,070.00 107,099,309.60 |IMPORTATION OF AGRICULTURAL MACHINERY PARTS ACCESS
696|AMMEK ENTERPRISES MF0620923 99715|1/3 CREEK ROAD, COTTAGE 6, ROOM D, APAR 132.8600 13,170.00 107,112,479.60 [IMPORTATION OF CHISEL, HAMMER (HAND TOOLSS) & AGRIC MACHINERY P|ACCESS
697|PENS FARM LIMITED MF0785612 43980|CAPS FEED MILL BDG,0OLD IFE ROAD,OLAOG 132.9000 105,271.11 107,217,750.71 |POULTRY FEED INGREDIENT - DANISH FISHMEAL BRAND 999 ANTIOXIDANT ]FBN




698|ALUFOIL NIGERIA LIMITED . AA1105286 82064|24, OBA AKRAN AVENUE,IKEJA. LAGOS 132.8800 36,929.13 107,254,679.84 IMANAGEMENT TRAINING SERVICE FEES FOR YEAR 2003 ZENITH
699|CEMENT COMPANY OF NORTHERN NIGAA1060131 3111|KALAMBAINA ROAD, SOKOTO, NIGERIA 132.8600 864,563.84 108,119,243.68 [PAYMENT OF TECHNICAL SERVICE FEE FOR 3RD AND 4TH QUARTER (2004) [IBTC
700/DR R.A. SOULE AA0816465 A0244673|PLOT 48,HAROLD SHODIPO CRESCENT, GRA, 132.9000 5,000.00 108,124,243.68 |LIVING EXPENSES EIB
701|FACILITY PRODUCTS (NIGERIA) LIMITE|MF0648348 RC26268|PLOT 68 IKORODU IND. ESTATE, IKORODU, LA 132.8900 117,000.00 108,241,243.68 |90 MT NP EVA ECO
702|FACILITY PRODUCTS (NIGERIA) LIMITE|MF0648345 RC26268|PLOT 68 IKORODU IND. ESTATE, IKORODU, LA 132.8900 93,600.00 108,334,843.68 INEAR PRIME EVA ECO
703|GMT NIGERIA LIMITED MF0769120 333700{14 GERARD RD, IKOYI 132.9000 14,115.00 108,348,958.68 [INVERCOTE T2 725/1500/305 280GSM FBN
704|HARBURY NIGERIA LTD MF 0665421 RC302858|15 WAREHOUSE ROAD APAPA LAGOS 132.9000 67,270.00 108,416,228.68 |OVALTINE GEX COOP
705[HIZOD NIG LTD MF 0314783 RC 215775|14, BODE THOMAS STREET, SURULERE, LAG( 132.8800 30,329.20 108,446,557.88 |IMPORTATION OF 1,037 PACKAGES TEE GRID FSB
706({IlYABODE SHOLANKE AA1291516 A2186248|70, KADE STREET, WUSE 2, ABUJA 132.8400 6,589.16 108,453,147.04 |LIVING EXPENSES GUARANTY
707|MICMOSON LIMITED MF 0241980 RC 23811[{14 ALHAJA ODUOLA STREET, OFF CHIEFNATY 133.0000 49,280.00 108,502,427.04 [6160 CASES 12/1 MICMOSON ATF TYPE A EIB
708|NEKA UDEZUE AA0979060 C504721{7A ABAGBON CLOSE, VICTORIA ISLAND, LAG! 132.9000 2,000.00 108,504,427.04 |PTA ACCESS
709|Sunplast Industries Ltd MF0730177 28900|Plot 4C, Block H, Isolo Ind. Scheme, llasamaja, 132.8500 123,978.00 108,628,405.04 [Importation of PP Injection STD. CHART.
710|TO P FEEDS LTD MF 0615615 RC 23465[10A ADETOKUNBO ADEMOLA, STREET 132.9000 980,740.50 109,609,145.54 |JARGENTINE YELLOW CORN IN BULK FCMB
711|JJOHN HOLT PLC MF0686299 RC2662(3/4 ADEWUNMI INDUSTRIAL ESTATE, OREGU 132.8600 946,818.98 110,555,964.52 |F G GENERATING SETS CHARTERED
712|JOHN HOLT PLC MF0779186 RC2662(3/4 ADEWUNMI INDUSTRIAL ESTATE, OREGU 132.8600 20,290.40 110,576,254.92 |F G GENERATING SETS CHARTERED
713|PALKANS NIGERIA LIMITED MF0778082 59324(18, ADEOLA ADELEYE STREET, ILUPEJU, LAG]| 132.9000 135,135.00 110,711,389.92 |IMPORTATION OF 115.5MTS OF POLYETHYLENE ACCESS
714|PALKANS NIGERIA LTD MF0778081 59324(18, ADEOLA ADELEYE STREET, ILUPEJU, LAG]| 132.9000 66,483.00 110,777,872.92 |IMPORTATION OF 53.4 MTS OF POLYETHYLENE ACCESS
715|PALKANS NIGERIA LTD MFQ770076 59324(18, ADEOLA ADELEYE STREET, ILUPEJU, LAG]| 132.9000 79,560.00 110,857,432.92 |IMPORTATION OF 68 MTS OF POLYETHYLENE ACCESS
716|CLASSIC SOAP INDUSTRIES (NIG) LIMITMF0727357 RC601483|9, OKO-AWO STREET, 2ND FLOOR, IDUMOTA || 132.8800 91,992.50 110,949,425.42 |SODIUM PALMATE AND SOAP STOCK ASSURANCE
717|LAKMANS METAL IND. (NIG) LTD. MF0744760 69102|PLOT 2, ISOLO EXPRESSWAY, ISOLO, LAGOS 132.8700 80,640.00 111,030,065.42 [PETROL GENERATING SETS N.I.B
718|LINPON ASSOCIATES LTD MF0694461 RC149110|5 CUSTOMES STREET LAGOS 133.0000 125,480.00 111,155,545.42 [1060 PCS OF EF2600 GENERATORS (2KVA) ALL NEW ACB
719|MICKEY LADEY COMMERCIAL COMPANMF0620970 260404(33, ISALE AGBEDE STREET, LAGOS 132.8800 58,100.00 111,213,645.42 [IMPOTATION OF BICYCLE COMPONENTS(ALL IN CKD CONDITION) ACCESS
720|NIGERIAN BREWRIES PLC MF0706490 613|1,ABEBE VILLAGE ROAD,IGANMU,LAGOS 132.8700 137,517.89 111,351,163.31 |BK 75 IN 20KG POLYTHENE BAGS FBN
721|SAMEER ENT NIG LTD MFQ0717322 RC26332|239C KOFO ABAYOMI STREET, VICTORIA ISLA 132.8600 87,018.00 111,438,181.31 |COMPACT PETROL GENERATORS DB PLC
722|STARCOMMS LIMITED MF 0831227 RC 276160|PLOT 1261C BISHOP KALE CLOSE, VICTORIA | 132.9000 63,865.57 111,502,046.88 |RECHARGE CARDS CAPITAL
723|TRACTOR AND EQUIPMENT NIGERIA LI[MF0770411 RC241553|2, BILLINGSWAY, OREGUN, IKEJA, LAGOS 132.8300 363,886.00 111,865,932.88 | 33 NEW OLYMPIAN GENERATOR SETS, CATERPILLAR ITI 4G INTEGRATED T{ CHARTERED
724|YOUNES POWER SYSTEM NIG LTD MF0738001 RC508607|PLOT 1301 AKINADESOLA STREET, VICTORIA 132.8600 200,000.00 112,065,932.88 |IPAYMENT FOR GENERATING SUPPLIED LOOSE AS CKD STB
725|ZHONGFU INVESTMENT COMPANY NIG|MF 0940458 347174(935, IDEJO STREET, OFF ADEOLA ODEKU STR 132.8700 28,500.00 112,094,432.88 |GENERATING SET ZENITH
5,040,193.28

C. UNFUNDED ACCOUNT
726|NANFANG MOTOR NIGERIA LTD MF0504791 RC510226|KM 38, LAGOS-ABEOKUTA EXPRESSWAY, SA 132.9700 126,700.00 112,221,132.88 |PAYMENT FOR BRAND NEW MOTORCYCLE NANFANG CG125 IN CKD COMPO|STB
727|FUZZY INDUSTRIES LIMITED MF0767381 RC602057|14, NEW MARKET RD, NNEWI, ANAMBRA STAT 132.9000 904,250.00 113,125,382.88 |PAYMENT FOR USED MOTORCYCLES STB
728|SCOTTS INDUSTRIES LIMITED MF0726573 RC130253|27C FAITAI ATERE WAY, MATORI, MUSHIN, LA| 132.9000 50,805.48 113,176,188.36 |PAYMENT FOR INDUSTRIAL BLOW MACHINE WITH COMPRESSOR STB
729|UNILEVER NIGERIA PLC MF0179489 RC113|1 BILLINGSWAY RD, OREGUN, LAGOS 132.8700 103,398.40 113,279,586.76 [PAYMENT FOR CLOSE-UP TOOTHBRUSH (FLOW-WRAPPED) STB
730[UNILEVER NIGERIA PLC MF0769972 RC113|1 BILLINGSWAY RD, OREGUN, LAGOS 132.8700 109,677.12 113,389,263.88 [PAYMENT FOR ROYCO CUBES 4GR/4 LANE WRAPPER STB
731|UNILEVER NIGERIA PLC MF0769459 RC113|1 BILLINGSWAY RD, OREGUN, LAGOS 132.8700 776,832.00 114,166,095.88 |PAYMENT FOR BLENDED TEA LIPTON YELLOW LABEL STB
732|PENTAC INTERNATIONAL LIMITED MF0387540 RC449416|16 OLABISI STREET, ILUPEJU, LAGOS 132.8600 512,500.00 114,678,595.88 |IPAYMENT FOR NON-BASMATI INDIAN PARBOILED RICE-UP TO 15% BROKEN|STB
733|WILCOX JANET ARIPRINYE AA0569876 CLOSE 26, HOUSE 9, SATELLITE TOWN, LAGO| 132.8600 2,918.40 114,681,514.28 |PAYMENT OF SCHOOL FEES STB
734|NIGERIAN COMMUNICATIONS COMMIS{AA1291563 PLOT 72 AHMADU BELLO WAY, CENTRAL BUY 132.8500 391,403.05 115,072,917.33 |IPAYMENT FOR CONSTRUCTION OF CORPORATE HEAD OFFICE BUILDING FOSTB
735|NIGERIAN COMMUNICATIONS COMMIS{AA1291564 PLOT 72 AHMADU BELLO WAY, CENTRAL BUY 132.8500 310,731.95 115,383,649.28 |IPAYMENT FOR CONSTRUCTION OF CORPORATE HEAD OFFICE BUILDING FOSTB
736|NIGERIAN COMMUNICATIONS COMMIS{AA1291562 PLOT 72 AHMADU BELLO WAY, CENTRAL BUY 132.8500 296,924.98 115,680,574.26 |IPAYMENT FOR CONSTRUCTION OF CORPORATE HEAD OFFICE BUILDING FOSTB
737|INFANT JESUS ACADEMY AA1086727 RC281364|19 WAREHOUSE RD, APAPA, LAGOS 132.9000 115,686,334.26 |PAYMENT FOR HOME REMITTANCE STB

5,760.00
3,591,901.38

TOTAL (A+B+C)

[ 115,686,334.26 |

SUMMARY FOR AUCTION 31 OF 04 - 05 - 2005

1 AMOUNT OFFERED FOR SALE
2 TOTAL AMOUNT DEMANDED
3 QUALIFIED BIDS

4 DISQUALIFIED BIDS

5 UNSUCESSFUL BIDS

6 UNFUNDED ACCOUNT

7 HIGHEST BID RATE

8 MARGINAL RATE

9 LOWEST BID RATE

US$120,000,000.00
US$115,686,334.26
US$107,054,239.60
US$5,040,193.28
US$NIL
US$3,591,901.38
=N=133.20/US$
=N=132.80/US$
=N=132.80/US$

10 NO. OF BANKS 55 BANKS
11 Total NO. of Bids 737

12 NO. Of Successful Bids 694

13 NO. Of Unsuccessful Bids 43 Weighted Ave

EXPLANATORY NOTES FOR UNSUCCESSFUL BIDS:

1 SAME COY DIFFERENT 'RC' NUMBER
2 INCOMPLETE ADDRESS
3 PURPOSE NOT EXPLICIT

4 MULTIPLE BID
5 PROHIBITED ITEMS
6 UNFUNDED ACCOU

132.8712

NT




Weighted

Average
0.0160
0.1475
0.1032
0.0968
0.0472
0.0087
0.0005
0.0149
0.0219
0.0159
0.1447
0.0600
0.0062
0.1457
0.0248
0.0801
0.2297
0.0699
0.3044
0.0727
0.0176
0.0742
0.0330
0.0313
0.0134
0.0258
0.0311
0.0221
0.0186
0.0057
0.2036
0.1495
0.0877
0.1877
0.3808
0.0584
0.0649
0.0200
0.0101
0.2287
0.0767
0.1055
0.0038
0.0049
0.0184
0.0151
0.0198
0.1488
0.1125
0.0195
0.2524
0.0031
0.1393
0.2592
0.3104
0.0195
0.0208
0.0465
0.0531
0.1580
0.0029
0.0025
0.0539
0.0190
0.0366
0.0176
0.0004
0.0001
0.0126
0.4432
0.0001
0.0365
0.0922
0.0500
1.1590
0.5847
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